
 “Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

 

  West Plains Schools Board of Education 
Regular Session Meeting 

5:00 P.M.  January 15, 2019 
West Plains Central Office 

 
AGENDA 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL 

III. OPEN SESSION – for a motion to go into closed session 

IV. CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

A. Adjournment to Closed Executive Session  
1. Pursuant to Section 610.021.3 Personnel Matters 
2.   Pursuant to Section 610.021.6 Student Matters  

V. B.   Adjournment from Closed Executive Session  

VI. CALL TO ORDER – The regular Session of the School Board meeting will be called to order at 6:00 P.M.    

VII. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE       

VIII. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 

IX. ACADEMIC AND ART SPOTLIGHT – ZPA (academic), South Fork (projects)   

X. APPROVAL OF AGENDA  

XI. CONSENT AGENDA - Items considered routine in nature to be voted on in one motion to conserve time.  
If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will become the first item 
under the Regular Agenda   
A. Approval of Minutes from Meeting December 18, 2018  
B. Payment of Bills 
C. Monthly Finance Report 
D. Approval Request for resignations 
E. Approval will be requested for the employment of individuals as recommended by the Superintendent 

of Schools:  Certified Teachers, Substitutes 

XII. REGULAR AGENDA –  
A. Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only  

1. Academic Update (Goal 1, Obj. 2) 

2. Board Candidate Filing Dates, Dec 11, 2018 - Jan 15, 2019 (Goal 5, Obj. 2)  
3. 2019-20 School Calendar, 2nd Read 
4. MSBA Policies 2nd Read – 2018B 

 
B. New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only  

1.   Federal Food Service Bid (Goal 6, Obj. 2) 

2    Missouri Assessment for Learning Consortium Approval (Goal 1, Obj. 2)  

3.   2019-20 High School Course Offerings Change in Approval (Goal 1, Obj. 1) 

4.   Foster Care Liaison Designation (Goal 4, Obj. 1)  

5.   Depository Bid (Goal 6, Obj. 2) 
6.   Superintendent’s Report (Goal 3, Obj. 2)   

XIII. ADJOURNMENT 

XIV. ADJOURN TO ADDITIONAL CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION – this session is reserved to complete 
any unfinished business from the closed (executive) session from the beginning of the meeting.  

XV. ADJOURNMENT - Next Board Meeting Scheduled for February 19, 2019, at 6:00 P.M., Central 
Administration Office 
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West Plains R-7 Board of Education 

Regular Session Meeting 
5:00 P.M. December 18, 2018 
Board of Education Building 

Minutes 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER:  Jim Thompson called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. 
II. ROLL CALL:  Board members present:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam 

Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena 
Coleman.  Absent:  None.  Also in attendance:  Superintendent Dr. Lori 
Wilson, Assistant Superintendents Dr. Luke Boyer, Dr. Julie Williams, Human 
Resources Director Dr. Wesley Davis and Board Secretary Linda Y. Collins. 

III. MOVE TO CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION.  Mr. Riggs made a motion to 
move into Closed Session to discuss items related to Personnel Matters 
Pursuant to Section 610.021.3 and Student Matters Pursuant to Section 
610.021.6.  The motion was seconded by Mrs. Tyree and voted as follows:  
AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney 
Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman.  NAY:  None. 

IV. RETURN TO OPEN SESSION.  Cindy Tyree called the meeting to order at 
6:07 p.m. 

V. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:  The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Becky 
Wernsing and Misty Hathcock. 

VI. ROLL CALL:  Board members present:  Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian 
Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman.  Absent: 
Jim Thompson.  Also in attendance:  Superintendent Dr. Lori Wilson, 
Assistant Superintendents Dr. Luke Boyer, Dr. Julie Williams, Human 
Resources Director Dr. Wesley Davis and Board Secretary Linda Y. Collins. 

VII. ACADEMIC AND ART SPOTLIGHT – SCCC (academic), HS (Projects)  
SCCC Academic 

 Becky Wernsing  LPN 
 Kristy Hathcock  Surge Tech 

VIII. APPROVAL OF AGENDA.  Mrs. Tyree add item #7 under New Business – 
Bus Bids.  Mrs. Beykirch made a motion to approve the agenda as amended.  
The motion was seconded by Mrs. Coleman and voted 
as follows:  AYE:  Mrs. Tyree, Mr. Riggs, Mr. Mitchell, Mrs. Beykirch, Mr. 
Freeman and Mrs. Coleman.  NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 

IX. CONSENT AGENDA - (Items considered routine in nature to be voted on in 
one motion to conserve time.  If discussion is desired, that item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and will become the first item under the 
Regular Agenda  
A. Approval of Minutes from November 27, 2018 Board Meeting 
B. Payment of Bills 
C. Monthly Finance Report 
D. Approval Request for Resignations (Requiring Board Action) 

o Kendra Gleghorn  WPMS 6th Grade 
Approval Request for Resignations (No Board Action Required – 
Informational Only) 

o Stephen Cook   WPHS Custodian  
E. Approval Request for the employment of individuals as recommended by 

the Superintendent of Schools for 2018-19 School Year. 
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• Emily Edwards-Long  Long Term Sub-WPMS Music 
• Julie Marquis   Office Secretary WPES (10 Mos) 
• Hali Marshall   Office Secretary WPMS (10 Mos) 
• Rebecca Richardson  PAT – Hourly (Jan-May 2019) 
• Casie Graham   WPHS Custodian 

       Transfer 2018-19 School Year 
o Amy Smotherman  WPES Secretary to Office Manager 
  Transfer 2019-20 School Year 

Misty Rutledge  WPHS SpEd ELA Emphasis to Math 
Emphasis 

Julia Huff WPMS 8th Grade ELA to MS Title 5/6 
Computers 

Substitute Teachers: 
   Debra Easley   Abigail Walls 
   Substitute Drivers: 

Raymond Lenox  
Substitute Custodians: 
None at this time 
Substitute Nurse: 
None at this time    

Mr. Freeman made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. The motion 
was seconded by Mr. Riggs and voted as follows:  AYE:  Cindy Tyree, 
Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and 
Christena Coleman.  NAY:  None.  

X. REGULAR AGENDA 
A. Previous Business for Approval , Discussion or Information Only 

1. Academic Update (Goal 1, Obj. 1&2) 
2. Board Candidate Filing Dates, December 11, 2018-January 15, 

2018 (Goal 5, Obj. 2) 
Reminder of open board seats and upcoming election.  Both 
incumbents have filed for the open seats. 

B. New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 
1. CTS Presentation – Facility Improvements utilizing 

Design/Build Energy Performance Contracting (Goal 6, Obj. 2) 
CTS made a presentation to board about facility walkthrough and 
options for future strategic planning. 

2. MOU GOAPS-ZCAPS (Goal 1,  Obj. 2) 
Mrs. Beykirch made a motion to approve the memorandum of 
understanding for the GOCAP-ZCAPS program for 2019-20.  The 
motion was seconded by Mrs. Coleman and voted as follows:  AYE:  
Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee 
Freeman and Christena Coleman.  NAY:  None.  

3. MSBA Policy Updates, 1st Read (Goal 3,  Obj. 1) 
Approved last month. 

4. Annual Liability Insurance Renewal (Goal 6, Obj. 1) 
Mrs. Coleman made a motion to accept the Missouri United School 
Insurance Council (MUSIC) insurance coverage for 2019 in the 
amount of $290,339. (Details below).  The motion was seconded by 
Mr. Freeman and voted as follows:  AYE:  Mrs. Tyree, Mr. Riggs, 
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Mr. Mitchell, Mrs. Beykirch, Mr. Freeman and Mrs. Coleman.  NAY:  
None.  ABSTAIN: None. 
 
  Property & Equipment Breakdown  $105,016 
  General Liability    $ 88,213 
  Buses      $ 16,249 
  School Board Liability    $ 16,803 
  Worker’s Compensation    
   Bus Drivers    $ 16,236 
   Professional/Clerical   $ 51,569 
   All Other    $ 21,400 
  Treasurer’s Bond    $     100 
  TOTAL ASSESSMENT   $315,586 
  Membership Credit (8.0%)   ($25,247) 
  Amount Due after Credit Applied  $290,339 

5. 2019-2020 School Calendar, 1st Read  
Approval of calendar scheduled for January meeting. 

6. Superintendent’s Report (Goal 3, Obj. 2) 
7. Bus Bids – Surplus Items 

Opening posted for Spring 2019 and posting for full year position for 
fiscal 2019-20.  Dr. Davis opened the following surplus bids for bus 
#71 and Bus #72. 
BUS #71   Southern Bus Sales $1,053 
   Tyree’s Fertilizer $1,750 
BUS #72  No bids submitted 
Mrs. Beykirch made a motion to accept the bid from Tyree’s 
Fertilizer for $1,750.  The motion was seconded by Mr. Freeman 
and voted as follows:  AYE:  Mr. Riggs, Mr. Mitchell, Mrs. Beykirch, 
Mr. Freeman and Mrs. Coleman.  NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: Mrs. 
Tyree. 

XI. ADJOURNMENT.   
At 7:30 p.m. Mr. Freeman made a motion to adjourn Open Session. The 
motion was seconded by Mr. Riggs and voted as follows: AYE:  Mrs. Tyree, 
Mr. Riggs, Mr. Mitchell, Mrs. Beykirch, Mr. Freeman and Mrs. Coleman.  
NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 
 
 

 
_______________________ 
Jimmy E. Thompson, President 
 
_______________________ 
 Linda Y. Collins, Secretary 
 

Next Board Meeting Scheduled January 12, 2019 at 5:00 P.M, Board of Education 
Building 



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

007453 BRIGHT FUTURES USA 2 BOLIVAR REG 01/02/19 DR. RUBY PAYNE 0000002722 12/19/2018 $100.00

007460 MAGGIE FIELDER REIMBURSE PRESCRIPTION COST 0000002723 12/19/2018 $32.57

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY RED INK STAMP PAD 0000002727 12/19/2018 $4.69

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY NAME BADGE LABELS, LEDGER COPY PAPER 0000002727 12/19/2018 $20.79

006021 RAYTOWN HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH/DEBATE LAST BLAST(REPLACES CK 68190) 0000002730 12/19/2018 $126.00

005520 UNBOUND MEDICINE,INC. ANNUAL INSTITUTIONAL SITE LICENSE 0000002731 12/19/2018 $4,449.60

004489 DANNY DURKEE msgbb trny offic 0000002732 12/19/2018 $270.00

000762 JAY TOWELL msgbb trny offic 0000002733 12/19/2018 $270.00

000830 KEVIN WRAY msgbb trny offic 0000002734 12/19/2018 $114.00

003828 LEE BRAZEAL msgbb trny offic 0000002735 12/19/2018 $208.80

001262 ROBERT BROWN msgbb trny offic 0000002736 12/19/2018 $330.00

007469 KEVIN LOTT FTB GAME WORKER/8 GAMES 0000002762 12/20/2018 $160.00

007453 BRIGHT FUTURES USA 2 BOLIVAR REG 01/02/19 DR. RUBY PAYNE 0000002763 12/21/2018 $100.00

007092 HUNTER ARY FTB GAME WORKER/8 GAMES 0000002764 12/21/2018 $160.00

003856 CLAYTON MCCLELLAN 9th bbb offic kickapoo 1/29 0000002768 01/07/2019 $80.80

004228 ERIC HAWKINS bbb jv/v offic kickapoo 1/29 0000002769 01/07/2019 $211.20

002576 ERNEST GRAYER, JR. bbb jv/v offic bolivar 1/4 0000002770 01/07/2019 $120.00

003753 LANDON GRAY bbb jv/v offic kickapoo 1/29 0000002771 01/07/2019 $120.00

003071 MATT WALKER bbb jv/v offic kickapoo 1/29 0000002772 01/07/2019 $120.00

003668 MERLYN JOHNSON bbb jv/v offic bolivar 1/4 0000002773 01/07/2019 $120.00

007419 MIKE CRAIG 9th bbb offic kickapoo 1/29 0000002774 01/07/2019 $104.00

007419 MIKE CRAIG 9th bbb offic bolivar 1/4 0000002775 01/07/2019 $104.00

001262 ROBERT BROWN 9th bbb offic bolivar 1/4 0000002776 01/07/2019 $80.00

002544 WILLIAM MARSHALL bbb jv/v offic bolivar 1/4 0000002777 01/07/2019 $212.80

004719 DAVID GUNTER gbb jv/v offic camdenton 1/7 0000002778 01/07/2019 $120.00

005483 DON ADMIRE gbb jv/v offic camdenton 1/7 0000002779 01/07/2019 $201.60

000473 EDDIE DUGGER gbb jv/v offic camdenton 1/7 0000002780 01/07/2019 $120.00

007323 JAY THOMPSON gswim offic 1/3 0000002781 01/07/2019 $75.00

006029 MARK FULLER gswim offic 1/3 0000002782 01/07/2019 $167.80

000104 4IMPRINT TOTES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $857.84

005590 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC Creative Cloud Renewal for Long 0000002793 01/09/2019 $359.88



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

005189 ALDI INC. BOYS BASKETBALL ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.28

005189 ALDI INC. DANISH, CIN ROLL, HASH BROWNS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $98.88

005189 ALDI INC. JUICE, PROSCIUTTO, GRAPE TOM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $38.95

005189 ALDI INC. PEPPERS, EGGS, GARLIC & TOM SAUCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $82.78

007451 ALL FOR KIDZ, INC. ALL FOR KIDZ MICHELLE MILLER YO-YO 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,512.00

000008 AMAZON AMAZON GREEN/BROWN ENVELOPES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $19.70

000008 AMAZON AMAZON SPENCER HERO 0000002793 01/09/2019 $60.35

000008 AMAZON OFFICE SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $27.98

000008 AMAZON AMAZON LIBRARY CARTER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $13.59

000008 AMAZON AMAZON LIBRARY CARTER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $42.87

000008 AMAZON Books for the library 0000002793 01/09/2019 $12.98

000008 AMAZON Library Books 0000002793 01/09/2019 $40.12

000008 AMAZON LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $122.97

000008 AMAZON EARBUDS/HIGHLIGHTER/HEADPHONES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $63.98

000008 AMAZON PHONE CASE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $21.94

000008 AMAZON IPAD SCREEN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $23.79

000008 AMAZON PROJECTOR SCREEN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $76.00

000008 AMAZON pROJECTOR mOUNT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $143.98

000008 AMAZON HDMI 0000002793 01/09/2019 $17.99

000008 AMAZON Library Books 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.88

000008 AMAZON SAND & TOOLS A.SCHOELLES-SF 0000002793 01/09/2019 $91.80

000008 AMAZON HAND CLEANER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $21.95

000008 AMAZON DATA ANALYSIS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $44.54

000008 AMAZON TONERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $659.00

000008 AMAZON SDXC SANDISK MEMORY CARDS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $207.96

000008 AMAZON LIFESPAN TEXTBOOKS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $388.35

000008 AMAZON LIFESPAN TEXTBOOK 0000002793 01/09/2019 $106.99

000008 AMAZON HDMI/VGA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $8.59

000008 AMAZON BUNCH/HUFF SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $43.08

000008 AMAZON BUNCH/HUFF SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $8.00

000008 AMAZON BUNCH/HUFF SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $34.36



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON BUNCH/HUFF SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.82

000008 AMAZON CHAIRS,CAMERA,FIDGET BANDS,HEADPHONES,ETC 0000002793 01/09/2019 $356.13

000008 AMAZON BOOKS FOR ELEM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $69.90

000008 AMAZON CHAIRS & HEADPHONES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $210.98

000008 AMAZON KIDS ERGO CHAIRS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $261.00

000008 AMAZON CHAIRS & HEADPHONES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $210.78

000008 AMAZON Computer air duster 0000002793 01/09/2019 $47.05

000008 AMAZON CHRISTMAS CARDS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $5.69

000008 AMAZON BOOKS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $35.71

000008 AMAZON FRAMED ART 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.00

000008 AMAZON FAC's textbook 0000002793 01/09/2019 $35.99

000008 AMAZON PASTA MAKER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $89.95

000008 AMAZON CANNOLI TUBES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $9.39

000008 AMAZON PRO CLEAN BASICS & TOOLS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $330.06

000008 AMAZON LADY FINGERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $23.08

000008 AMAZON ENGINE SLICK 0000002793 01/09/2019 $7.29

000008 AMAZON Books for the Library 0000002793 01/09/2019 $106.34

000008 AMAZON BUNCH/HUFF SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $34.96

000008 AMAZON UMBRELLAS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $839.65

000008 AMAZON December Supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $521.88

000008 AMAZON LT BATTERY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $22.99

000008 AMAZON 5TH GRADE SCIENCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $50.43

000008 AMAZON 5TH GRADE SCIENCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $83.97

000008 AMAZON AMERICAN FLAG 0000002793 01/09/2019 $38.97

000008 AMAZON STACY SIGN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $29.99

000008 AMAZON teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $17.99

000008 AMAZON SCISSORS, TAPE, CALCULATOR, MAGNIFIER SHEETS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $51.14

000008 AMAZON Credit from Amazon 0000002793 01/09/2019 -$0.56

000008 AMAZON BACKUP RENEWAL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $3.31

000008 AMAZON PROJECTOR SCREEN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $75.98

000008 AMAZON PROJECTOR MOUNT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $137.84



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

002995 APPLEBEES BETA CONVENTION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $242.06

000197 ASHA ASHA DUES (L.SCHWALM-ECSE) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $225.00

005720 BLACK SHEEP BURGERS & SHAKES STUDENT LUNCHES DURING SWAT FIELD TRIP 0000002793 01/09/2019 $218.90

003838 BRODER BROTHERS SHIRTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,078.49

003838 BRODER BROTHERS SHIRTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $83.37

003838 BRODER BROTHERS SHIRTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $198.36

003838 BRODER BROTHERS SHIRTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $173.42

005539 BROOKLYN PUBLISHERS Speech & Debate Scripts 0000002793 01/09/2019 $22.50

003456 BUFFALO WILD WINGS BBB MEAL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $358.29

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE fuel track coaches clinic 0000002793 01/09/2019 $27.96

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE fuel gbb/bbb trny mtg 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.70

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE FUEL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.58

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $17.56

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $7.71

004775 CENEX Principal Gas 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.00

000338 CLAY EWELL EDUCATIONAL TEACHER REGISTRATION - TALBURT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $105.00

006124 COLD STONE CREAMERY ICE CREAM FOR STUDENTS (S.SPARKS-SWAT) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $70.64

003023 COLTONS STEAK HOUSE & GRILL christmas 0000002793 01/09/2019 $375.00

001603 CONSTANT CONTACT, INC. MONTHLY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $125.00

005430 CONVENIENT FOOD MART FUEL FOR BAND TRUCK 0000002793 01/09/2019 $90.00

000383 CUSTOM MEETING PLANNERS Young Years conference 0000002793 01/09/2019 $480.00

004068 DAVENPORT GROUP CHROMEBOOK FOR STUDENT (DONOR) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $335.92

000411 DECKER INC. LOCKER BAR SPRINGS, HANDLE PALNUTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $38.75

000415 DEMCO INC Demco Library Supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $184.26

000415 DEMCO INC DEMCO GREG CARTER LIBRARY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $43.74

003125 DENNIS SPECIALTY CUTS STAFF ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $40.00

003125 DENNIS SPECIALTY CUTS 6 TRI TIPS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $93.32

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL CUSTODIAN CHARGER FOR RADIOS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $38.76

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL J. HARRIS CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $5.38

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL BROWNIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $20.41

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL 6TH GRADE REWARD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $92.16



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC santa shop student council 0000002793 01/09/2019 $696.81

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC ITEMS TO RESTOCK BRIDGES STOREROOM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $71.00

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $74.38

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA FOUNDATION MEETING 0000002793 01/09/2019 $46.59

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA LIBRARY ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $26.46

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA LIBRARY ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.45

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA DYE/REESE - PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $67.40

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA DYE/REESE - PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $55.42

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $23.48

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA - LPN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $119.00

004374 DROPBOX, INC DROPBOX PLUS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $99.00

007468 EASY SONG LICENSING CARPOOL KAROKE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $149.00

003014 EL CHARRO WEST PLAINS EL CHARO MR. MILLER STAFF LUNCH 0000002793 01/09/2019 $749.00

003014 EL CHARRO WEST PLAINS EL CHARO MR MILLER LEADERSHIP 0000002793 01/09/2019 $140.92

007465 ETECH  0000002793 01/09/2019 $24.99

004347 ETSY, INC. STACY SIGN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $13.88

007370 EVENTBRITE EVENTBRITE SPENCER OZARKS WORKSHOP 0000002793 01/09/2019 $75.00

004657 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES Hotel Room for Band 0000002793 01/09/2019 $502.90

002308 FAMILY CAREER & COMMUNITY LEADERS ODUES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $39.00

002308 FAMILY CAREER & COMMUNITY LEADERS ODUES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $26.00

000505 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE Library 12 days of Christmas 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.32

005150 FISH SHACK GBB TOURNAMENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $80.00

000529 FOLLETT FOLLETT DESTINY EXPRESS GREG CARTER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $101.97

000530 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. FOLLETT GREG CARTER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $169.05

007406 FOREIGN CURRENCY CONVERSION CURRENCY EXCHANGE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $0.19

005481 FOX THEATRE GROUP SERVICES Theatre Tickets 0000002793 01/09/2019 $786.40

000587 GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT cc19sf145 0000002793 01/09/2019 $443.35

005580 GOPRO RETURNED CAMERA 0000002793 01/09/2019 -$222.97

002236 H.O.M.E. MEDICAL SUPPLY REPAIR WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST FOR STUDENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.49

007447 HEMINGWAY`S Art Z Trip 0000002793 01/09/2019 $289.56

007473 HILTON PALMER HOUSE Hotel Rooms for Band 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,032.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

005601 HITCHIN POST CAFE staff lunch 0000002793 01/09/2019 $170.00

004599 HOLIDAY INN EXECUTIVE CENTER hotel track coaches clinic 0000002793 01/09/2019 $354.02

004599 HOLIDAY INN EXECUTIVE CENTER hotel track coaches clinic 0000002793 01/09/2019 $354.02

004599 HOLIDAY INN EXECUTIVE CENTER credit hotel track coaches clinic 0000002793 01/09/2019 -$309.84

005561 HOMEAWAY, INC. 2nd half of hotel rooms for Rocky Long 0000002793 01/09/2019 $345.38

005561 HOMEAWAY, INC. Hotel Rooms for Band-Osage Beach 0000002793 01/09/2019 $434.52

000719 HOWELL OREGON ELECTRIC ELECTRICITY FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $223.84

000719 HOWELL OREGON ELECTRIC SF POWER 10/15/18-11/15/18 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,639.50

005780 HYATT REGENCY CONFERENCE LODGING - HOLLOWAY & WHEELER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $3,374.10

004926 IDEAPAINT INCORPORATED PAINT FOR J.RANDOLPH-ELEM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $210.29

006025 JOHNNY MORRIS WONDERS OF WILDLIFE ADMISSION FOR FIELD TRIP (S.SPARKS-SWAT) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $144.00

005625 JOHNSON PLASTICS PLUS WOOD LAMINATE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $268.85

000938 KENT YARBER CANDY CO STUCO CONCESSION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $465.50

000938 KENT YARBER CANDY CO STUCO CONCESSION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $478.50

007450 KMC MUSIC Replacement Bar for Ms. Dame 0000002793 01/09/2019 $90.30

007450 KMC MUSIC Replacement Bar 0000002793 01/09/2019 $131.20

003352 KUM & GO FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.94

003352 KUM & GO FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.99

004887 LAMINATION DEPOT INC. LAMINATION DEPOT LAMINATION ROLLS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $143.28

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA KING CLASS ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $20.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA PETERSON - PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $45.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA PETERSON - PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.30

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA SOAR - PIZZA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $59.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA BOYS BASKETBALL ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $68.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA Pizza for Zizzerpride 0000002793 01/09/2019 $40.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA staff lunch 0000002793 01/09/2019 $91.00

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA student  lunch 0000002793 01/09/2019 $16.14

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA student lunch 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.00

007458 MARDI GRAS OUTLET STUCO DANCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $20.30

007472 MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS AIRPORT gbb hotel 0000002793 01/09/2019 $458.35

007472 MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS AIRPORT gbb hotel room tax 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.27
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007472 MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS AIRPORT gbb hotel room tax 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.27

007472 MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS AIRPORT credit gbb hotel 0000002793 01/09/2019 -$48.27

007472 MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS AIRPORT credit gbb hotel 0000002793 01/09/2019 -$48.27

000933 MASL LIBRARY CONFERENCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $317.00

003204 MCALISTERS DELI MS PD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $65.01

003032 MCDONALDS GIFT CARDS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $70.00

005493 MEMPHIS INTL AIRPORT AIRPORT PARKING - WHEELER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $87.00

000986 MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE VEHICLE REGISTRATIONS/BAND TRUCK/EQUINOX 0000002793 01/09/2019 $268.70

004498 MISSOURI SPORTS HALL OF FAME xc 2 tables 0000002793 01/09/2019 $3,000.00

001008 MISSOURI STATE BOARD LICENSE RENEWAL (L.SCHWALM-ECSE) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $51.25

005989 MIXED BAG DESIGNS BAG FUNDRAISER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $41.95

005622 NEIGHBORS MILL ad coffee/gift card 0000002793 01/09/2019 $42.00

004811 OMNI CHEER cheer bodyliners/briefs/poms 0000002793 01/09/2019 $214.91

007313 ON THE RUN #120 fuel track coaches clinic 0000002793 01/09/2019 $33.00

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. STUCO HOLIDAY PARTY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $96.17

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. 5TH GRADE SCIENCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $49.95

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. STUCO DANCE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $230.93

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY SURG TECH & LPN GRAD AWARDS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $144.00

001694 OZARK CAFE PD MS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $68.50

001694 OZARK CAFE CURRICULUM WRITING 0000002793 01/09/2019 $94.93

001694 OZARK CAFE ADMIN MEETING 0000002793 01/09/2019 $132.59

004840 OZARK PIZZA & BREAD CO,LLC STAFF ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $62.00

003008 PANERA BREAD JAG TO GOVERNORS MANSION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $56.53

001149 PARCEL EXPRESS ST BOARD OF NURSING SHIPPING 0000002793 01/09/2019 $4.49

002965 PAYPAL LIFESPAN TEXTBOOKS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $2,269.25

002965 PAYPAL  0000002793 01/09/2019 $624.95

002965 PAYPAL TEXTBOOK 0000002793 01/09/2019 $203.98

003426 PEARSON VUE NCLEX EXAM FEE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $400.00

003426 PEARSON VUE NCLEX EXAMS - 27 0000002793 01/09/2019 $5,400.00

003426 PEARSON VUE KING ASSESSMENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $110.00

001170 PERIPOLE-BERGERAULT INC PERIPOLE MUSIC RECORDERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $963.63
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001170 PERIPOLE-BERGERAULT INC music recorders 0000002793 01/09/2019 $130.90

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC SUBSCRIPTION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $73.50

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC SUBSCRIPTION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $90.65

003370 PIZZA SHACK Pizza for Basketball Team 0000002793 01/09/2019 $150.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK Pizza for Zizzer Pride 0000002793 01/09/2019 $110.00

001743 POSTMASTER stamps 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.00

005974 PROMO VIDEOS PLUS PLAN SUBSCRIPTION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $49.00

001808 PRUFROCK PRESS INC SIGS HOME & SCHOOL RATING SCALES-ELEM GIFTED 0000002793 01/09/2019 $109.95

006036 QUALITY INN & SUITES-PRECIOUS MOMENbbb/gbb trny hotel 0000002793 01/09/2019 $75.13

003411 QUILL.COM GLOSS PAPER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $219.15

005173 RADA MANUFACTURING CUTTING BOARD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $3.25

001227 RAMEYS SUPERMARKET HOT CHOC 0000002793 01/09/2019 $61.29

001227 RAMEYS SUPERMARKET Mints for students taking the ACT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $10.33

005429 RAPID ROBERTS Gas for principal 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.00

000736 RICOH USA,INC. High School Copier 0000002793 01/09/2019 $725.89

000737 RICOH USA,INC. High School Copier 0000002793 01/09/2019 $218.80

000737 RICOH USA,INC. ricoh 0000002793 01/09/2019 $104.12

000736 RICOH USA,INC. High School Copier Readings 0000002793 01/09/2019 $155.43

000737 RICOH USA,INC.  RICOH PRINTER RENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $375.09

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 12/12-1/11/19 0000002793 01/09/2019 $250.00

000736 RICOH USA,INC. High School Copier Readings 0000002793 01/09/2019 $217.79

000736 RICOH USA,INC. High School Copier Readings 0000002793 01/09/2019 $454.41

000737 RICOH USA,INC. RENT- 4 COPIERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $626.36

000736 RICOH USA,INC. RICOH ADDITIONAL IMAGES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $365.97

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Copier rent 0000002793 01/09/2019 $204.44

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l copy chgs 11/12/18-12/11/18 0000002793 01/09/2019 $475.37

007467 ROCCO`S OF NIXA PD  MEAL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $43.82

003494 RUBY TUESDAY ELEM PD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $123.29

005246 SAVOR GRILL & BBQ SAVOR GRILL & BBQ STAFF CHRISTMAS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $232.32

005246 SAVOR GRILL & BBQ SAVOR GRILL & BBQ MILLER STAFF CHRISTMAS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $232.33

005246 SAVOR GRILL & BBQ BOYS BASKETBALL ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $171.89
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001591 SCHOLASTIC SCHOLASTIC COFFEY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $95.00

001591 SCHOLASTIC SCHOLASTIC COFFEY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $174.00

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY HANGING FILE FOLDER FRAMES (SPED OFFICE) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $11.96

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ENVELOPES,FILE FOLDER FRAMES,BINDER CLIPS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $57.56

007444 SGIA DUES - S. HEIDY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $25.00

001329 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES SHIFFLER CUSTODIAN GRAY RUBBER SWIVEL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $71.42

001329 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES SHIFFLER CUSTODIANS SWIVEL CASTER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $45.91

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR MS STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $37.85

000089 SKILLSUSA DUES - C. HEIDY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $233.00

000089 SKILLSUSA DUES - DAVIDSON 0000002793 01/09/2019 $116.00

000089 SKILLSUSA DUES - WHEELER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $104.00

000089 SKILLSUSA DUES - DYE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $25.00

000089 SKILLSUSA CREATIVE DESIGN - TSA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $12.00

003504 SONIC Gift Cards for Students 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.00

003504 SONIC staff lunch 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.15

002991 STEAK N SHAKE gbb meal 0000002793 01/09/2019 $133.96

000129 SUBWAY GBB TOURNAMENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $155.00

000129 SUBWAY SOAR - SANDWICHES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $117.27

000129 SUBWAY bbb meal 0000002793 01/09/2019 $183.89

000129 SUBWAY BOYS BASKETBALL ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $59.88

004080 TEACHER SYNERGY LLC MS CURRICULUM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $28.24

004080 TEACHER SYNERGY LLC SS CURRIC SUPPLY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $45.00

004080 TEACHER SYNERGY LLC TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS HALL KINDERGARTEN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.00

007466 TEQUILA JALISCO TEQUILA JALISCO DONNIE MILLER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $103.06

007470 THE COLOR-CODED CHEF RECEIPES, OVEN MIT, WORKSHEETS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $368.53

003681 THE DONUT PALACE Donuts for walk through 0000002793 01/09/2019 $21.40

003681 THE DONUT PALACE Donuts for Principal's Meeting 0000002793 01/09/2019 $21.40

003681 THE DONUT PALACE Donuts for ACT testing 0000002793 01/09/2019 $74.00

004581 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE WEBSTAURANT 4TH GRADE CUPS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $69.28

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS BBQ SAUCE, BEANS, RIBS & POTATO SALAD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $176.25

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS FFA SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $48.69
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004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS Culinary supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $101.14

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS Culinary Supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $52.12

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS Water for Principal's Meeting 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.16

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS CLASSROOM GROCERIES (K.COLLINS-HS SPED) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $94.75

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS STAFF ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $604.35

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS EGGS, APPLE JUICE, BRWN SUGAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $52.31

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS CRACKERS, EGGS, BANNANA & OIL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $171.92

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS FOOD TO STOCK BRIDGES PANTRY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $182.68

004393 TOWN AND COUNTRY GROCERS THANKSGIVING VOUCHERS (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $2,329.44

001458 TWIN PONDS SCREENPRINT SHIRTS (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $122.15

007028 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1099,W-2,1095-C FORMS/ENVELOPES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,135.58

007119 UATTEND ADULT TIME CLOCK 0000002793 01/09/2019 $49.00

005878 UBER.COM FARE TO AIRPORT - WHEELER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $31.22

005732 ULINE CASTERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $214.15

003164 UNITED AIRLINES BAGGAGE FEE - WHEELER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.00

007441 VENNAGE.COM INFOGRAPHICS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $19.00

002845 VERIZON WIRELESS IPHONE CHGS OCT 19-NOV 18 0000002793 01/09/2019 $1,536.51

005529 VISION XPRESS GLASSES & EYE EXAM FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $107.00

005529 VISION XPRESS EYE EXAM/GLASSES BALANCE (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $50.00

005529 VISION XPRESS EYE EXAM & GLASSES FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $132.00

003479 WALGREENS STACY SIGN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $5.97

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY HERSHENSON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $41.82

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHANNON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $45.48

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BROWNIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $110.65

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PF CANNON, LEGGING, TEE - ADOPT A CHILD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $65.97

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FILE FOLDER 0000002793 01/09/2019 $11.88

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PASTA, BREAD, CHOPS & PWD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.32

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BUTTER, PIZZA SAUCE & MOZZ 0000002793 01/09/2019 $44.01

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PLANNERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $12.63

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Principal's office supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $47.30

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FAC's FALL FINAL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $3.76
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FAC's FINAL - TORT, BEEF, BACAN, ROLLS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $109.87

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MILK, ROTEL, MELT, COOKIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $34.88

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WATER, CABLE & DETERGENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $63.38

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHANNON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $80.76

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CRAFT SUPPLIES (S.SPARKS-SWAT) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $41.25

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLASSROOM GROCERIES (S.SPARKS-SWAT) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $57.56

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $23.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GLASSES FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $46.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BETA Supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $26.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY butter, bags, cups, vanilla 0000002793 01/09/2019 $38.34

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART JACKSON 2ND GRADE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $32.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $51.24

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $7.76

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS ITEMS FOR ZPA (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $282.59

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY LPN FISH FRY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $42.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FRITOS, CHSE, LEMONADE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $127.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BUTTER, BAGS, CUPS & VANILLA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $76.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY RIBBON/SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $22.35

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FOOD ITEMS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $106.68

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GIFT CARDS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $120.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY OFFICE SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $165.54

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY High School Office Supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $94.30

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES FOR BRIDGES STOREROOM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $154.39

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART BERRY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.40

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FRUIT/ACADEMIC HUDDLE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $16.96

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY 6th grade supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $179.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY 4th grade supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $34.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART NURSES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $44.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PLASTIC BOWLS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $5.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Bag for Art 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.92

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHANNON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $117.67
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY STAFF ACTIVITY 0000002793 01/09/2019 $153.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY STUCO PARTY/CONCESSION 0000002793 01/09/2019 $135.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHANNON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $33.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY  TYREE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $42.76

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART WILLARD 0000002793 01/09/2019 $101.27

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART BOOSTER CLUB GIFT CARD FOR TEACHERS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $2,750.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WALMART BOOSTER CLUB GIFT CARDS FOR TEACHERS0000002793 01/09/2019 $400.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY LIBRARY CARTER HOT COCOA 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.64

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES & PIZZA GIFT CARD (C.WRIGHT-BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $54.97

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GROCERIES FOR SWAT XMAS PARTY (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $113.51

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS PRESENTS FOR SWAT STUDENTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $58.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS PRESENTS FOR SWAT STUDENTS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $156.07

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BEVERAGEWARE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $41.23

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GBB TOURNAMENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $69.71

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SUNSHINE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $30.23

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ST# OP, SUN CF & GV BL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $13.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY RAISINS, CHKN VIENNA, MOTTS, CHILI 0000002793 01/09/2019 $193.43

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BROADBAND HOTSPOT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $75.12

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY TOOTIE FRUIT, CARD STOCK & MM 0000002793 01/09/2019 $18.65

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ADOPT A CHILD - OWL HAT, LEGGINGS, SLEEPWEAR 0000002793 01/09/2019 $113.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FLOUR, EGGS, CAKE MIX, OIL 0000002793 01/09/2019 $31.92

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLINICAL SITES GIFTS - LPN 0000002793 01/09/2019 $150.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SCRAPBOOK ALBUM, PAGES, GLUE 0000002793 01/09/2019 $44.37

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY HERSHENSON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $37.25

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY J. HARRIS CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 0000002793 01/09/2019 $91.68

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MS VACUUM BAGS 0000002793 01/09/2019 $13.48

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Antacids - hs 0000002793 01/09/2019 $14.66

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLOTHES & BATHROOM SUPPLIES FOR SF (BRIDGES) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $192.27

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MATTRESSES & SHEETS FOR DFS STUDENT 0000002793 01/09/2019 $313.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLASSROOM GROCERIES (M.KING-MS) 0000002793 01/09/2019 $47.13

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $19.38
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $76.96

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $21.92

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $46.46

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $35.47

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY christmas 0000002793 01/09/2019 $50.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 0000002793 01/09/2019 $15.61

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY christmas 0000002793 01/09/2019 $523.03

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/EL 0000002794 01/15/2019 $45.50

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS CHOIR ITEMS CLEANED 0000002794 01/15/2019 $28.60

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/EL 0000002794 01/15/2019 $40.25

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/MS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $50.75

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/MS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $29.75

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/SCCC 0000002794 01/15/2019 $8.75

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS CHOIR ITEMS CLEANED 0000002794 01/15/2019 $4.50

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS CHOIR ITEMS CLEANED 0000002794 01/15/2019 $200.20

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/HS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $26.25

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/HS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $21.00

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/HS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $61.25

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/MS 0000002794 01/15/2019 $24.50

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/SCCC 0000002794 01/15/2019 $8.75

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/SCCC 0000002794 01/15/2019 $7.00

003757 5 STAR CLEANERS MOP HEADS CLEANED/EL 0000002794 01/15/2019 $45.50

000112 ABC HOME FURNISHINGS INSTALLATION & SUNDRY ITEMS HS WT RM 0000002795 01/15/2019 $30.88

000112 ABC HOME FURNISHINGS RUBBER TRIM HS WT RM 0000002795 01/15/2019 $28.68

000116 ADAMS PLUMBING XC BLDG/INSTALL SEWER LINE TO CITY MAIN 0000002796 01/15/2019 $770.00

005890 AIDEX CORPORATION IMMERSION & DISSECTION TABLES 0000002797 01/15/2019 $6,295.00

000119 AIRGAS USA,LLC TWIN WLDG GRDE R BB 0000002798 01/15/2019 $38.90

000119 AIRGAS USA,LLC LARGE ARGON RENTAL 0000002798 01/15/2019 $48.00

000119 AIRGAS USA,LLC WRP A RND 176B BLK LG 0000002798 01/15/2019 $19.20

001832 ATI,LLC PN ESSENTIAL SUPREME PKG 0000002799 01/15/2019 $14,576.00

001832 ATI,LLC TEAS TESTS 0000002799 01/15/2019 $232.00
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000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE HVAC/ELEM BELTS 0000002800 01/15/2019 $25.96

000279 BSN SPORTS MS BBB DIGITAL TEE 0000002801 01/15/2019 $231.12

000279 BSN SPORTS BASEBALL JERSEY SCAR/WHT,BLACK 0000002801 01/15/2019 $146.00

002700 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER HS INDUSTRIAL HAND CLEANER 0000002802 01/15/2019 $349.72

002700 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER ELEM DUST MOPS 0000002802 01/15/2019 $192.65

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/MS AMP COIL 0000002803 01/15/2019 $46.16

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR LIGHTING CAPS 0000002803 01/15/2019 $292.60

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/ELEM TRANE BD 0000002803 01/15/2019 $197.87

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/HS FLAME SENSOR 0000002803 01/15/2019 $15.24

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/SCCC FREON 0000002803 01/15/2019 $105.00

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/EL COIL, DUCT TIES 0000002803 01/15/2019 $61.14

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR MOTOR SHOP LABOR 0000002803 01/15/2019 $35.00

001213 CENTURYLINK LONG DISTANCE CHGS 0000002804 01/15/2019 $121.14

000317 CEV MULTIMEDIA,LTD. ANNUAL LICENSE RENEWAL 0000002805 01/15/2019 $750.00

000332 CITY OF WEST PLAINS 18.25 HRS EVENT PATROL FB SEASON 0000002806 01/15/2019 $182.50

000332 CITY OF WEST PLAINS THEATER DEPOSIT/FEB 15 2019 TARA BROWN 0000002806 01/15/2019 $160.00

000333 CITY UTILITIES DUMPSTER RENT 0000002807 01/15/2019 $120.00

000333 CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITY MONTHLY CHARGES 0000002808 01/15/2019 $35,932.20

002591 COCHRAN SALES BOYS BASKETBALL SHIRTS 0000002809 01/15/2019 $1,169.50

002591 COCHRAN SALES BOYS BASKETBALL SHIRTS 0000002809 01/15/2019 $69.00

002591 COCHRAN SALES CHEER PULLOVER/PANTS 0000002809 01/15/2019 $409.00

002591 COCHRAN SALES BBB T-SHIRTS, HOODED TEE, HOODIES 0000002809 01/15/2019 $1,900.50

002591 COCHRAN SALES BBB PULLOVERS, VEST, CAPS 0000002809 01/15/2019 $2,663.00

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION PRIMER HARDENER 0000002810 01/15/2019 $22.17

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION POLYESTER PRIMER, GRAY 0000002810 01/15/2019 -$138.24

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION SHEET ROLLS 0000002810 01/15/2019 $27.85

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION FLAT BLACK 0000002810 01/15/2019 $5.62

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ADVANCE PUTTY 0000002810 01/15/2019 $26.14

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION UNDERCOAT HARDENER 0000002810 01/15/2019 $39.24

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION QUINDO MAGENTA 0000002810 01/15/2019 $140.18

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION UNDERCOAT HARDENER 0000002810 01/15/2019 $39.24
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000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION PRIMER SURFACER, UNDERCOAT HARDENER 0000002810 01/15/2019 $138.24

004178 CORLEY PRITCHARD OSBORNE TECH SOLUTTECH SUPPORT/3 TECHNICIANS, 1 ADMIN 0000002811 01/15/2019 $19,753.05

000411 DECKER INC. KICK DOWN DOOR HOLDERS 0000002812 01/15/2019 $134.12

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR BB CONCESSIONS 0000002813 01/15/2019 $44.93

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR CONCESSION STAND 0000002813 01/15/2019 $32.45

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR BASKETBALL CONCESSION 0000002813 01/15/2019 $38.44

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA LIBRARY PIZZA PARTY 0000002813 01/15/2019 $61.43

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR JR CLASS CONCESSION 0000002813 01/15/2019 $38.44

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR BETA 0000002813 01/15/2019 $20.47

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA PIZZA FOR JR CLASS CONCESSIONS 0000002813 01/15/2019 $45.43

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA BBB TOURNAMENT 0000002813 01/15/2019 $92.35

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA GBB TOURNAMENT 0000002813 01/15/2019 $67.42

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA STUCO CONCESSION 0000002813 01/15/2019 $14.48

001691 DRAGO COLLEGE STORE PSYCHOLOGY:LOOSE LEAF VERSION 0000002814 01/15/2019 $2,610.00

000482 ELSEVIER MEDICAL TERM/SAUNDERS COMP 0000002815 01/15/2019 $1,562.36

000482 ELSEVIER SURG TECH TXT 0000002815 01/15/2019 $677.30

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY BASE MAGNET 0000002816 01/15/2019 $13.50

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY BUTT CNCTR BUS BARN 0000002816 01/15/2019 $9.37

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY VSITORSPC 0000002816 01/15/2019 $5.82

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY FOAM EAR PLUGS/ANCHOR 0000002816 01/15/2019 $31.29

000514 FELLERS COROPLAST WHITE, STAKE 0000002817 01/15/2019 $521.00

000514 FELLERS RTAPE CLEAR 0000002817 01/15/2019 $46.50

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BUS BARN FIRE EXT SERVICED 0000002818 01/15/2019 $367.85

000098 GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES FACS FUNDRAISER 0000002819 01/15/2019 $1,938.90

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS ZPA BLDG ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION 0000002820 01/15/2019 $125.00

002994 HERALD PUBLISHING CO ADULT PROGRAM ADS 0000002821 01/15/2019 $162.00

003323 HILAND DAIRY DEC STMT MILK WT RM 0000002822 01/15/2019 $15.82

003323 HILAND DAIRY DEC STMT MILK WT RM 0000002822 01/15/2019 $31.64

003323 HILAND DAIRY DEC STMT MILK WT RM 0000002822 01/15/2019 $31.64

003323 HILAND DAIRY DEC STMNT MILK WT RM 0000002822 01/15/2019 $15.82

003323 HILAND DAIRY BOOSTER CLUB ICE CREAM FRIDAY 0000002823 01/15/2019 $224.88
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000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY GRNDS/KOHLER FUEL PUMP 0000002824 01/15/2019 $15.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY HS QUARROW SUPER 6 CAPLIGHT 0000002824 01/15/2019 $15.98

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY SCCC SQUIRREL SWEET CORN 0000002824 01/15/2019 $4.79

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY MS/TAILPIECE WASHER PARTS 0000002824 01/15/2019 $0.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY MS/WD 40 0000002824 01/15/2019 $5.89

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY MAINT/QUICK LINKS 0000002824 01/15/2019 $3.58

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY HVAC/ADJ WRENCH 0000002824 01/15/2019 $47.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY 80 GRIT DISC PAPER 0000002825 01/15/2019 $16.08

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY TRU-PLATE AND NIPPLE 0000002825 01/15/2019 $1.98

002375 HOLLOWAY DISTRIBUTING, INC. XC NACHO CHEZ/POPCORN 0000002826 01/15/2019 $37.53

002375 HOLLOWAY DISTRIBUTING, INC. BASKETBALL CONCESSIONS 0000002826 01/15/2019 $208.94

000706 HORN PLUMBING AIR FILTER 0000002827 01/15/2019 $21.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING CLOSET REBUILD KIT/BOLTS/SUPPLIES 0000002827 01/15/2019 $87.45

000706 HORN PLUMBING FILTERS 0000002827 01/15/2019 $39.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING RIGID WHEEL/COUP/SUPPLIES 0000002827 01/15/2019 $23.44

000706 HORN PLUMBING ICE MAKER FILTER 0000002827 01/15/2019 $36.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING VALVE 0000002827 01/15/2019 $121.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING FILTERS/DRAIN PURG 0000002827 01/15/2019 $190.59

000706 HORN PLUMBING S TRAP/BOLTS/FAUCET/SUPPLIES XC BLDG 0000002827 01/15/2019 $273.60

000706 HORN PLUMBING FAUCET/FAUCET SUPPLY/OTHER SUPPLY/XC BLDG 0000002827 01/15/2019 $882.65

000706 HORN PLUMBING PLUMBING SUPPLIES/ XC BUILDING 0000002827 01/15/2019 $53.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING PLUMBING SUPPLIES/XC BUILDING 0000002827 01/15/2019 $1,538.20

000706 HORN PLUMBING PVC/TRAPE ADAPTER/SUPPLIES XC BUILDING 0000002827 01/15/2019 $17.35

000706 HORN PLUMBING FILTER 0000002827 01/15/2019 $48.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING GAS VALVE 0000002827 01/15/2019 $18.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING ASST SUPPLIES 0000002827 01/15/2019 $505.30

000706 HORN PLUMBING SMLL GLUE/BALL VALVE/SM CLEANER/XC BLDING 0000002827 01/15/2019 $50.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING FAUCET/SENSOR/PUTTY/SUPPLIES 0000002827 01/15/2019 $142.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING BLACK PIPE/VALVE/SUPPLIES. 0000002827 01/15/2019 $490.65

000706 HORN PLUMBING BREAKER KIT/REBUILD KIT 0000002827 01/15/2019 $52.50

000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC SCCC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $45.00
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000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC HS CAF MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $30.00

000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC SF MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $30.00

000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC HS EW MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $30.00

000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC EL MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $30.00

000757 JACKSON TERMITE CO INC MS MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 0000002829 01/15/2019 $30.00

004456 JESS H. VANDIVER REBAR 0000002830 01/15/2019 $70.00

002791 JIMS ALL PUMP & SEPTICS, LLC MS PUMP STATION & OTHER TANK FOR REPAIR 0000002831 01/15/2019 $280.00

000806 JOSTENS INC. YEARBOOK DEPOSIT 0000002832 01/15/2019 $2,208.75

004893 K & M OFFICE PRODUCTS,INC. PROJECTOR 0000002833 01/15/2019 $604.00

001579 KEYSTONE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. SOFTWARE MAINT 02/01/19-06/30/19 0000002834 01/15/2019 $5,822.00

000845 KONE INC. ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 12/01/18-02/28/19 0000002835 01/15/2019 $2,077.95

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP,LLC MS LOCKS REPAIRED, KEYS 0000002836 01/15/2019 $52.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP,LLC XC BLDG/LOCKS INSTALLED 0000002836 01/15/2019 $838.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP,LLC BRIDGES DOOR TO EXT LEVER 0000002836 01/15/2019 $430.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP,LLC SPEC ED FILE CABINET CODE & CUT 0000002836 01/15/2019 $35.00

000859 LAKELAND REGIONAL HOSP. ACUTE TREATMENT 0000002837 01/15/2019 $50.00

001607 LUKE A BOYER DECEMBER MILEAGE 0000002838 01/15/2019 $92.40

001607 LUKE A BOYER NOVEMBER MILEAGE 0000002838 01/15/2019 $121.60

000952 MEEKS HANDSAW/XC BLD 0000002839 01/15/2019 $16.79

000952 MEEKS STEP STOOL 0000002839 01/15/2019 $41.49

000952 MEEKS WHITE CROSS TEE/XC BLDG 0000002839 01/15/2019 $89.40

000952 MEEKS PLYWOOD 0000002839 01/15/2019 $15.49

000952 MEEKS DRYWALL KNIFE/PAPER/COMPOUND 0000002839 01/15/2019 $29.56

000952 MEEKS SILICONE/XC BLDG 0000002839 01/15/2019 $9.98

000952 MEEKS HINGE/XC BLDG 0000002839 01/15/2019 $59.94

000952 MEEKS RUBBER MALLET/PADLOCK/CHAIN 0000002839 01/15/2019 $50.15

000952 MEEKS MOUSE BAIT STATION 0000002839 01/15/2019 $47.19

000952 MEEKS HAL BULBS/ADMIN OFFICE 0000002839 01/15/2019 $13.98

000952 MEEKS TOILET BALL COCK/ OFFICE BATHROOM 0000002839 01/15/2019 $11.49

000952 MEEKS PLYWOOD./XC BLDG 0000002839 01/15/2019 $78.49

000952 MEEKS HOLE SAW/MANDREL/XC BLDG 0000002839 01/15/2019 $38.98
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000952 MEEKS ADAPTER 0000002839 01/15/2019 $1.89

000952 MEEKS THINNER & TUNG OIL 0000002839 01/15/2019 $41.57

000952 MEEKS 7/16 4X8 OSB 0000002839 01/15/2019 $12.99

000952 MEEKS TUNG OIL FINISH 0000002839 01/15/2019 $70.74

000954 MEEKS 2X6 12" 0000002841 01/15/2019 $29.68

000954 MEEKS BULB, CABLE TIE & CONNECTOR 0000002841 01/15/2019 $39.57

000954 MEEKS SCCR CONC/ASSORTED SUPPLIES 0000002841 01/15/2019 $68.20

000954 MEEKS SCCR CONC/ASSORTED SUPPLIES 0000002841 01/15/2019 $93.14

000954 MEEKS SCCR CONC/ASSORTED SUPPLIES 0000002841 01/15/2019 $301.79

001796 METALWELD, INC. ANTI-SPATTER & NOZ SHLD 0000002842 01/15/2019 $8.22

001796 METALWELD, INC. ARGON, ELECTRODES, ETC 0000002842 01/15/2019 $536.11

001796 METALWELD, INC. SPEEDGLAS BLACK HLMTS RETURNED 0000002842 01/15/2019 -$388.48

001796 METALWELD, INC. CYLINDER RENT - AUTO BODY 0000002842 01/15/2019 $42.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. CYLINDER RENT - AUTO MECH 0000002842 01/15/2019 $29.75

001796 METALWELD, INC. CYLINDER RENT - AG 0000002842 01/15/2019 $55.36

001796 METALWELD, INC. OXYGEN 0000002842 01/15/2019 $15.24

001796 METALWELD, INC. OXYGEN, ARGON, COLLET, TUNGSTEN, ECT. 0000002842 01/15/2019 $541.49

001796 METALWELD, INC. STEEL RODS 0000002842 01/15/2019 $112.67

001796 METALWELD, INC. ARGON, TUNGSTEN, SOAPSTONE 0000002842 01/15/2019 $113.49

001796 METALWELD, INC. ARGON, CUT OFF WHL, ZIP CUT 0000002842 01/15/2019 $61.82

000967 MFA OIL - WEST PLAINS 1118 SF PROPANE DELIVERY 12/31/2018 0000002843 01/15/2019 $1,154.34

000975 MICKES O`TOOLE, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0000002844 01/15/2019 $82.50

004498 MISSOURI SPORTS HALL OF FAME XC 2 TABLES 0000002845 01/15/2019 $3,000.00

004498 MISSOURI SPORTS HALL OF FAME QTR PAGE ADS FOR XC PROGRAM 0000002845 01/15/2019 $600.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING SB REPLACEMENT JERSEY 0000002846 01/15/2019 $89.50

001047 M-S MUSIC, INC. BAND MUSIC 0000002847 01/15/2019 $664.89

001086 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZA. SCARFS 0000002848 01/15/2019 $22.50

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES ANGLE & PLATE 0000002849 01/15/2019 $73.00

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES COLD ROLL, #9 EXPANDED, SHEET METAL 0000002849 01/15/2019 $141.15

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES MAINT/REGULATOR KIT FOR TORCH 0000002849 01/15/2019 $75.00

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE STAPLERS 0000002850 01/15/2019 $86.10
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001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE STAMP PADS 0000002850 01/15/2019 $5.69

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY GUMMED ENVELOPES 0000002850 01/15/2019 $17.52

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY RUBBER BANDS, SPIRAL RECEIPT BOOK 0000002850 01/15/2019 $14.16

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY WALL CLOCK FOR MR. COOPER 0000002850 01/15/2019 $12.46

001104 NORMAN ORR OFFICE SUPPLY MANILLA FOLDERS,TAPE 0000002850 01/15/2019 $45.94

001580 OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT INC. MONTHLY CONTRACT SERVICES 0000002851 01/15/2019 $101,053.93

001580 OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT INC. MONTHLY CONTRACT SERVICES 0000002851 01/15/2019 -$6,993.20

007315 OPERATION SHARING DONATION FOR SHIPPING ITEMS TO US 0000002852 01/15/2019 $500.00

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE MASKING TAPE, SEALED BEAM 0000002853 01/15/2019 $27.62

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, OIL 0000002854 01/15/2019 $25.81

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE NEW CLU SET, MANIFOLD SET 0000002854 01/15/2019 $115.69

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE V-BELT 0000002854 01/15/2019 -$6.16

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STARTER, CORE CHG 0000002854 01/15/2019 $94.10

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HOSE CLAMP 0000002854 01/15/2019 $2.43

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HOSE CLAMP 0000002854 01/15/2019 $2.43

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE FUEL HOSE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $10.39

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE REAR MAIN ST & BRAKE CLN 0000002854 01/15/2019 $38.31

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL & FILTER 0000002854 01/15/2019 $33.58

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE IMPORT DIRECT IGN 0000002854 01/15/2019 $34.88

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE SPRAY PAINT 0000002854 01/15/2019 $15.05

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE IMPORT DIRECT FUEL PUMP 0000002854 01/15/2019 $66.79

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE CAPSULE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $7.04

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE IRIDIUM PLUG 0000002854 01/15/2019 $8.60

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE IGN COIL & BULB 0000002854 01/15/2019 $27.01

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE COPPER PLUG 0000002854 01/15/2019 $5.36

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HEAD SCREW, RING TERM, BATT CABLE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $27.95

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE MICRO-V BELT 0000002854 01/15/2019 $26.59

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY 0000002854 01/15/2019 $98.18

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STANT OE EQUIVALENT 0000002854 01/15/2019 $5.28

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HEX BOLT 0000002854 01/15/2019 $12.89

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER & HOSE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $12.31
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001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE FLASHER 0000002854 01/15/2019 $13.29

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE GRINDER WHEEL 0000002854 01/15/2019 $10.74

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BLOCK TESTER, TEST FLUID, WIRE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $49.49

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE TOOL 0000002854 01/15/2019 $9.14

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE LINE 0000002854 01/15/2019 $7.70

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE SPARK PLUG 0000002854 01/15/2019 $20.58

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE EX FLAN HRW 0000002854 01/15/2019 $15.42

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE CONTACT SET & CONDENSOR 0000002856 01/15/2019 $21.60

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER & WASHER FLUID 0000002856 01/15/2019 $41.74

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HEATER CORE 0000002856 01/15/2019 $73.01

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE SWAY LINK KT 0000002856 01/15/2019 $26.14

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE AD ACTUATOR 0000002856 01/15/2019 $68.20

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, OIL 0000002856 01/15/2019 $65.08

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE FUEL HOSE 0000002856 01/15/2019 $2.26

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE SWAY LINK KT 0000002856 01/15/2019 $25.00

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL & FILTER 0000002856 01/15/2019 $29.89

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BWD-ABS WH 0000002856 01/15/2019 $40.02

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE EDGE TRIM, ELECT TAPE, BUTT SPLICE 0000002856 01/15/2019 $38.48

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE RING TERMINAL 0000002856 01/15/2019 $6.44

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE IGN SW & SEALED BEAM 0000002856 01/15/2019 $21.08

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BREATHER 0000002856 01/15/2019 $30.15

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER 0000002856 01/15/2019 $22.26

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, OIL 0000002856 01/15/2019 $29.59

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE CERAMIC PADS 0000002856 01/15/2019 $32.29

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, OIL 0000002856 01/15/2019 $81.54

001131 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER 0000002856 01/15/2019 $2.36

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY FB BANQUET PLAQUES/AWARDS 0000002858 01/15/2019 $127.36

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY PINS, BARS 0000002858 01/15/2019 $106.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK WEEKLY SCHOOL UPDATE 0000002859 01/15/2019 $180.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK LEARNING AND GROWING CAMPAIGN 0000002859 01/15/2019 $500.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK ORN CHRISTMAS VIDEO 0000002859 01/15/2019 $500.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER TROMBONE CASE 0000002860 01/15/2019 $35.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER BARITONE SAXOPHONE REPAIR 0000002860 01/15/2019 $69.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER BASS CLARINET REPAIR 0000002860 01/15/2019 $85.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER VIRTUOSO MALLETS 0000002860 01/15/2019 $132.00

000055 PEARSON EDUCATION HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY BOOKS 0000002861 01/15/2019 $9,874.43

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA JUNIOR CLASS BB CONCESSION 0000002862 01/15/2019 $405.15

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA PEPSI PRODUCTS FOR CONCESSION 0000002862 01/15/2019 $471.50

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA STUCO CONCESSION 0000002862 01/15/2019 $231.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA STUCO CONCESSION 0000002862 01/15/2019 $276.75

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC LEGAL AD/SURPLUS 0000002863 01/15/2019 $167.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC LEGAL ADS/STATEMENT OF REVENUE 0000002863 01/15/2019 $337.88

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC BUS BARN 3 PARK STOCK 0000002863 01/15/2019 $28.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ELEM #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES 0000002863 01/15/2019 $176.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ELEM #10 REG ENVELOPES 0000002863 01/15/2019 $172.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ELEM ACCUMULATIVE REPORTS 0000002863 01/15/2019 $150.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC HW AD/ELEM OFFICE MANAGER 0000002863 01/15/2019 $58.50

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC HW AD/MS ATTENDANCE SECRETARY 0000002863 01/15/2019 $43.50

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC LEGAL AD/BANK BIDS 0000002863 01/15/2019 $129.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC BUS BARN 3 PARK STOCK 0000002863 01/15/2019 $28.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC LIBRARY 6 MO SUBSCRIPTION 0000002863 01/15/2019 $48.82

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC SURG TECH & LPN ADS 0000002863 01/15/2019 $976.00

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. HILLMAN FASTENERS, WHITE PINE 0000002864 01/15/2019 $21.77

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS DUMP TRAILER RENTAL 0000002865 01/15/2019 $100.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS TOWABLE BOOM RENTAL 0000002866 01/15/2019 $265.00

005490 RONALD D. DAWSON STORAGE CONTAINER RENT 0000002867 01/15/2019 $100.00

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY CALENDAR, WHITE OUT 0000002868 01/15/2019 $8.17

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ADMIN CHAIRS 0000002868 01/15/2019 $851.95

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY STICKY NOTES/PENS 0000002868 01/15/2019 $11.50

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY STAPLES 0000002868 01/15/2019 $6.80

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN TRANSPORTATION DEPT. SHIRT TRANSFERS 0000002869 01/15/2019 $167.04

002524 SEITZ FUNDRAISING FFA FUNDRAISER ITEMS 0000002870 01/15/2019 $10,727.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS WOOD PRMER 0000002871 01/15/2019 $19.41

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT/SCCC 0000002871 01/15/2019 $147.67

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP SERVER RENEWAL 0000002872 01/15/2019 $449.66

001343 SKEETER KELL SPORTING GBB HYPERDINK X TEAM 100 7.5 0000002873 01/15/2019 $88.00

001343 SKEETER KELL SPORTING SET WRESTLING MATS 0000002873 01/15/2019 $3,500.00

003413 SMC SPRINGFIELD MINICOM JACKS 0000002874 01/15/2019 $290.00

001425 THE BATTERY STATION LLC BATTERIES/HS 0000002875 01/15/2019 $20.00

001425 THE BATTERY STATION LLC CONNECTOR 0000002875 01/15/2019 $30.00

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC RECT TUBE, SQ TUBE, ROUND 0000002876 01/15/2019 $392.65

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PIPE 0000002876 01/15/2019 $98.20

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC SQ TUBE 0000002876 01/15/2019 $73.57

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PIPE 0000002876 01/15/2019 $85.58

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PLATE, PIPE, FLAT BAR 0000002876 01/15/2019 $437.89

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PIPE 0000002876 01/15/2019 $373.19

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC SQ TUBE 0000002876 01/15/2019 $100.23

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC SQ TUBE & 3/4 0000002876 01/15/2019 $360.42

001450 TRASHWAGON EXPRESS SOUTH FORK REFUSE SERVICE 0000002877 01/15/2019 $362.00

007028 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. SIS01L/ 5000 CHECKS 0000002878 01/15/2019 $920.83

007028 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. F840/CHECK ENVELOPES 0000002878 01/15/2019 $110.00

005312 VARSITY ATHLETIC APPAREL,INC. LETTERS 0000002879 01/15/2019 $1,715.00

001501 WAGGONER FAMILY FLORAL FLOWERS FOR SHERRILL THOMPSON SERVICE 0000002880 01/15/2019 $60.00

006073 WEBTROL XC BLDG/DUAL WALL SOLID CORR PIPE 0000002881 01/15/2019 $197.29

001506 WEST PLAINS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE L.SNODGRAS LUNCHEON 0000002882 01/15/2019 $12.00

001506 WEST PLAINS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE J.LAUGHARY ASSOC MEMBERSHIP DUES 0000002882 01/15/2019 $100.00

001506 WEST PLAINS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE J.COTTER/LUNCHEON 0000002882 01/15/2019 $12.00

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC HOLE EMT STRAP/CONDUIT/ BODY COVER/XC BLDG 0000002883 01/15/2019 $7.56

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC ALUM CABLE/XC BLDG 0000002883 01/15/2019 $117.67

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC CORD REEL RETRACTABLE 0000002883 01/15/2019 $497.49

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC SENSOR/PLUG 0000002883 01/15/2019 $31.72

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC RECEPTACLE/LAMP/POLE BREAKER/XC BLD 0000002883 01/15/2019 $877.67

001516 WEST PLAINS FLORAL SABA SERVICES FRESH ARRANGEMENT 0000002884 01/15/2019 $35.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001516 WEST PLAINS FLORAL RICHTER SERVICES FRESH ARRANGEMENT 0000002884 01/15/2019 $35.00

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE 40" HAND HAMMERED GONG 0000002885 01/15/2019 $1,127.00

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE KEYBOARD REPAIR 0000002885 01/15/2019 $87.50

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE BARITONE SAX REPAIR 0000002885 01/15/2019 $63.98

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE CLARINET REPAIR 0000002885 01/15/2019 $23.42

001825 WEST PLAINS OCCUPATIONAL LPN DRUG SCREENING 0000002886 01/15/2019 $1,116.00

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. GRNDS/IMPCO FILTER 0000002887 01/15/2019 $220.00

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. HS PROPANE 0000002887 01/15/2019 $16.00

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/PUNCH PRICK, FILES, HANDLES 0000002888 01/15/2019 $51.34

002480 WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH LPN TEXTBOOKS 0000002889 01/15/2019 $13,729.63

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ADMIN 8TB-585955 DECEMBER BASE/EXTRA 0000002890 01/15/2019 $618.42

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ADMIN 8TB-585955 NOVEMBER BASE/EXTRA 0000002890 01/15/2019 $477.38

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ZPA NWL-02115 BASE CHG DECEMBER 0000002890 01/15/2019 $114.66

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ZPA NWL-02115 BASE CHG NOVEMBER 0000002890 01/15/2019 $114.66

Total Amount Reported For Board Approval: $353,323.87



This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

2018 % of 

Budget through 

DEC

2018 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

2017 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

28,702,291 28,269,963 11,297,318 10,303,183 9,341,748 29,444,550 27,691,348 39.4 35.0 33.7

30,901,255 29,148,341 12,342,324 11,306,716 11,458,556 29,003,394 27,348,528 39.9 39.0 41.9

-2,198,965 -878,378 441,157 342,821

Total Revenue   

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2018-19 1,057,293 2,783,494 4,260,566 5,916,294 7,547,957 11,297,318

2017-18 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

2016-17 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

2015-16 762,183 1,795,397 3,014,502 4,719,792 6,622,225 8,982,563 15,991,395 18,140,225 20,205,625 22,226,210 24,048,107 26,479,240

Total Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2018-19 1,331,243 2,305,383 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324

2017-18 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2016-17 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2015-16 898,700 1,889,689 4,040,905 6,100,457 8,200,828 10,155,577 13,449,731 15,531,243 17,483,359 19,461,207 21,560,866 26,402,911

Revenues less Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2018-19 -273,949 478,111 -609,948 -1,460,488 -2,204,162 -1,045,006

2017-18 -131,985 -91,371 -973,546 -1,831,676 -1,645,363 -1,003,533 4,001,830 3,563,650 3,623,735 3,238,944 3,312,881 441,157

2016-17 -289,898 -77,512 -1,292,947 -2,411,327 -2,194,805 -2,116,808 1,666,563 2,538,017 2,687,717 2,547,159 2,766,946 342,821

2015-16 -136,517 -94,293 -1,026,403 -1,380,665 -1,578,603 -1,173,014 2,541,663 2,608,982 2,722,266 2,765,004 2,487,242 76,328

Revenues & Expenditures
January 10, 2019
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of December

January 10, 2019

Graphical Revenue Data
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

4 Year Expenditure Comparison Through the Month of December

January 10, 2019

Graphical Expenditure Data

290000

300000

310000

320000

330000

340000

350000

360000

370000

18 17 16 15

8000000

8500000

9000000

9500000

10000000

10500000

11000000

11500000

18 17 16 15

County Revenue State Revenue Tuition RevenueFederal Revenue

1,450,000

1,500,000

1,550,000

1,600,000

1,650,000

1,700,000

1,750,000

19 18 17 16

5,600,000

5,650,000

5,700,000

5,750,000

5,800,000

5,850,000

5,900,000

5,950,000

19 18 17 16

All Salaries 61xx All Benefits 62xx Total Subs (6121 & 6153) Text Books (6431)Capitol (4)

Student Activities (6) Purchased Services (63xx) FacilitiesSupplies (64xx) Supplies (64xx)

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

19 18 17 16

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

19 18 17 16

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

19 18 17 16

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

19 18 17 16

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

1,800,000

19 18 17 16

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

1,800,000

19 18 17 16

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

1,800,000

19 18 17 16

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

19 18 17 16

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

19 18 17 16

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

19 18 17 16

OM Building Upkeep (2542) Lease Purchase Payment Title I (1251) Elem & SF (1111)

Food Service  (Services) Tech (Supplies) Supplies (64xx)Tech (Services) Tech (Equipment)

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

19 18 17 16

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

19 18 17 16

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

19 18 17 16

360,000

370,000

380,000

390,000

400,000

410,000

420,000

430,000

19 18 17 16

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

19 18 17 16

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

19 18 17 16

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

19 18 17 16

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

19 18 17 16

Page 5



This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

Revenues By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 272,179 803,763 1,197,924 1,688,325 2,114,416 3,617,000

County 0 0 0 0 0 0

State 682,998 1,516,073 2,300,408 3,124,097 3,936,124 4,771,889

Federal 99,180 460,723 617,508 733,021 866,286 1,409,984

Tuition 2,936 2,936 144,725 370,851 467,593 1,333,157

Other 0 0 0 0 163,538 165,288

Total 1,057,293 2,783,494 4,260,566 5,916,294 7,547,957 11,297,318

Revenues By Source (2018)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 216,401 687,401 1,096,302 1,533,235 1,934,383 3,260,017 8,449,746 9,056,938 9,525,772 9,982,455 10,531,318 11,018,219

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 350,335 350,335 350,335 350,335

State 675,989 1,479,698 2,227,060 3,016,966 3,827,899 5,301,207 6,192,566 7,079,038 7,950,724 8,869,952 9,946,996 10,999,022

Federal -6,816 -47,500 93,613 234,196 970,728 1,077,393 1,160,856 1,498,723 1,634,880 2,019,936 2,418,334 3,272,382

Tuition 0 1,998 70,913 146,458 540,759 664,567 1,618,191 2,252,637 2,731,579 3,026,728 3,541,221 3,796,482

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

Revenues By Source (2017)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 220,318 660,470 1,037,097 1,435,983 1,858,253 2,908,913 7,969,149 8,594,075 9,060,277 9,420,349 9,833,972 10,292,833

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 118,549 118,549 359,084 359,084 359,084 359,084

State 675,486 1,370,813 2,052,535 2,736,020 3,850,656 4,734,833 5,587,073 6,369,735 7,173,747 8,182,789 9,113,556 10,116,759

Federal 7,301 7,618 87,842 273,144 492,574 643,006 761,535 1,519,789 1,703,535 2,053,433 2,309,854 3,083,844

Tuition 0 0 0 3,289 580,484 1,055,002 1,791,904 2,437,110 2,912,436 3,111,098 3,785,558 3,838,828

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

Revenues By Source (2019)

Fund
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

1 4,534,073 9,235,152 10,190,789 13,459,820 13,093,660

2 5,322,792 6,629,687 7,603,375 13,102,222 12,475,311

4 854,050 1,042,918 538,647 1,841,175 1,170,770

6 586,403 612,640 706,439 1,041,334 951,608

Other 0 0 0 0 0

Total 11,297,318 17,520,397 19,039,250 29,444,550 27,691,348

Revenue By Source

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of December

January 10, 2019
For comparison reasons, this page does not include the Stadium renovation expenses or revenues. 

Through DEC 2019 Through DEC Prior 2 Yr. Ave. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

5111 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5311 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 32,761 32,761 1,182,605 2019 32,761 32,761 1,182,605

2018 30,367 30,367 949,245 5,509,258 5,605,121 2018 2,660,699 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468 5,875,089

2017 28,732 28,732 726,548 5,189,035 5,327,798 2017 2,402,255 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211 5,184,870

2016 27,655 27,655 952,144 5,480,867 5,596,585 2016 2,221,271 2,787,131 3,322,140 3,880,820 4,437,230

5113 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5115 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 722,952 918,066 1,090,961 2019 722,952 918,066 1,090,961

2018 703,445 878,395 1,044,695 1,224,037 1,450,919 2018 4,989 4,989 48,353 329,007 330,642

2017 680,018 874,231 1,031,384 1,172,306 1,391,320 2017 1,530 1,862 31,216 303,689 310,201

2016 660,994 828,659 973,623 1,110,001 1,299,624 2016 2,664 2,705 37,702 39,223 44,523

5141 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5151 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 89,389 101,329 114,773 2019 89,389 101,329 114,773

2018 49,302 57,241 66,863 87,533 104,257 2018 48,944 63,585 73,834 86,705 100,629

2017 40,190 47,408 53,871 69,432 81,836 2017 54,865 77,878 97,667 124,542 149,398

2016 44,809 52,173 59,274 72,625 84,192 2016 52,321 68,922 81,983 102,296 121,011

5211 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5221 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 0 0 0 2019 0 0 0

2018 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 2018 0 0 0 0 0

2017 0 0 0 118,549 118,549 2017 0 0 0 0 0

2016 0 0 0 0 95,945 2016 0 0 0 0 0

5311 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5111 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 2,741,005 3,474,909 4,156,976 2019 2,741,005 3,474,909 4,156,976

2018 2,660,699 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468 5,875,089 2018 30,367 30,367 949,245 5,509,258 5,605,121

2017 2,402,255 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211 5,184,870 2017 28,732 28,732 726,548 5,189,035 5,327,798

2016 2,221,271 2,787,131 3,322,140 3,880,820 4,437,230 2016 27,655 27,655 952,144 5,480,867 5,596,585

5314 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5319 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 0 0 67,578 2019 0 0 67,578

2018 0 65,216 135,867 199,453 271,735 2018 273,048 341,284 409,543 476,597 535,764

2017 0 70,207 140,414 269,596 336,995 2017 257,536 318,603 385,566 449,433 509,311

2016 0 72,304 144,608 216,913 289,217 2016 252,247 307,078 359,483 419,353 476,287

5332 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5381 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 0 0 0 2019 0 0 0

2018 0 0 122,315 122,315 132,271 2018 0 0 0 79,732 118,834

2017 0 0 123,192 123,192 130,044 2017 0 0 0 0 0

2016 0 132,315 132,315 136,066 136,458 2016 0 0 0 0 43,663

5412 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5427 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 40,165 50,722 58,438 2019 40,165 50,722 58,438

2018 28,946 42,985 51,684 77,478 88,595 2018 -17,135 25,399 25,399 66,637 71,162

2017 41,465 46,766 56,181 83,657 96,119 2017 10,603 64,372 81,019 85,547 85,547

2016 618 20,170 20,170 41,223 45,598 2016 40,042 81,598 81,598 100,093 121,243

5441 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5445 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 114,887 114,887 220,442 2019 114,887 114,887 220,442

2018 0 70,272 168,237 168,237 222,140 2018 106,616 181,143 181,143 181,143 332,665

2017 48,778 95,494 123,012 123,012 170,725 2017 100,788 171,569 234,714 290,669 356,293

2016 0 0 0 159,885 219,838 2016 43,752 114,707 240,986 290,276 343,426

5446 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB 5151 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

2019 63,710 108,069 139,856 2019 63,710 108,069 139,856

2018 61,292 102,722 102,722 102,722 189,190 2018 48,944 63,585 73,834 86,705 100,629

2017 54,826 92,152 125,458 154,760 189,557 2017 54,865 77,878 97,667 124,542 149,398

2016 23,251 60,957 128,227 154,192 181,915 2016 52,321 68,922 81,983 102,296 121,011

IDEA  (5441) Federal Lunch  (5445)

Federal Breakfast  (5446) Title I  (5451)

ECSE  (5314) Classroom Trust Fund  (5319)

Career Education  (5332) High Need Fund  (5381)

Medicaid  (5412) Perkins  (5427)

Each month represents total for that month plus prior months. 

Current Taxes (5111) Delinquent Taxes  (5112)

Prop C  (5113) M&M Surcharge (5115)

January 10, 2019

Itemized Revenues

4 Year Revenue Comparison of Major Revenue Sources

Interest Revenue  (5141) Pupil Food Service  (5151) 

Fines & Escheats (5211) RR & Utility Tax  (5211)

State Basic Formula  (5311) State Transportation  (5312)
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

Expense By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 602,230 1,146,767 1,986,546 2,791,524 3,671,715 4,676,272

Fund 20 238,607 478,980 1,817,801 3,160,881 4,522,416 5,866,221

Fund 40 482,565 672,065 971,918 1,238,097 1,265,556 1,430,438

Fund 60 7,841 26,677 94,249 186,281 292,432 369,393

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,331,243 2,324,488 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324
Expense By Source (2018)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 494,472 1,198,129 2,012,632 2,854,110 3,654,252 4,650,149 5,358,119 6,011,962 6,703,497 7,593,145 8,420,059 9,631,646

Fund 20 246,218 487,750 1,756,081 2,999,080 4,241,916 5,470,348 6,703,135 7,935,839 9,170,709 10,414,783 11,667,205 15,154,897

Fund 40 273,094 475,099 562,659 704,568 714,051 793,091 963,670 1,892,431 2,055,649 2,252,436 2,523,916 3,209,820

Fund 60 3,775 51,989 130,061 204,772 308,914 393,128 493,643 582,492 642,201 758,210 872,255 1,007,031

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394
Expense By Source (2017)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 646,893 1,222,416 2,184,175 3,108,769 3,879,335 4,922,228 5,793,391 6,460,427 7,226,565 8,012,279 8,636,875 10,086,603

Fund 20 379,406 633,676 1,805,328 2,989,685 4,177,985 5,363,814 6,561,298 7,735,091 8,912,727 10,093,407 11,271,418 14,390,366

Fund 40 166,446 238,654 376,290 575,660 688,699 857,269 1,782,073 1,817,594 1,842,650 1,867,965 1,899,830 1,935,056

Fund 60 259 21,667 124,628 185,643 230,746 315,246 424,878 488,120 539,414 605,937 826,949 936,503

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528
Expense By Source (2016)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 383,383 937,866 1,734,958 2,516,077 3,286,044 3,950,866 5,042,270 5,822,496 6,508,470 7,210,541 7,994,075 9,387,415

Fund 20 360,753 659,547 1,831,034 3,006,079 4,201,798 5,371,698 6,619,851 7,809,426 9,012,208 10,170,336 11,355,899 14,532,847

Fund 40 146,824 254,153 345,986 383,575 406,012 462,535 1,352,481 1,373,849 1,379,291 1,431,585 1,479,835 1,686,610

Fund 60 7,740 38,123 128,927 194,725 306,974 370,478 435,130 525,473 583,390 648,744 731,056 796,041

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 898,700 1,889,689 4,040,905 6,100,457 8,200,828 10,155,577 13,449,731 15,531,243 17,483,359 19,461,207 21,560,866 26,402,911

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

10,115,560 10,187,873 4,676,272 4,650,149 4,922,228 9,631,646 10,086,603 48.3% 48.8% 9,633,897 -225,228

17,049,753 14,830,451 5,866,221 5,470,348 5,363,814 15,154,897 14,390,366 36.1% 37.3% 15,990,815 1,218,183

2,808,207 3,230,017 1,430,438 793,091 857,269 3,209,820 1,935,056 24.7% 44.3% 4,145,578 1,573,140

927,735 900,000 369,393 393,128 315,246 1,007,031 936,503 39.0% 33.7% 1,016,207 44,440

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,901,255 29,148,341 12,342,324 11,306,716 11,458,556 29,003,394 27,348,528 39.0% 41.9% 30,519,195 2,343,234

Expense By Fund

Fund 10

Fund 20

Fund 40

Fund 60

Other

Total

January 10, 2019

Expense By Fund

Through December, 2018 Through December, Prior 2 Year Avg. Prior 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Fund 10, 

4,786,188

Fund 20, 

5,417,081

Fund 40, 

825,180

Fund 60, 

354,187

Fund 10, 

9,859,124

Fund 20, 

14,772,631

Fund 40, 

2,572,438

Fund 60

971,767

Fund 10, 

4,676,272

Fund 20, 

5,866,221

Fund 40, 

1,430,438

Fund 60, 

369,393
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expenditures By Object Code  (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 325,930 659,620 1,965,475 3,284,369 4,624,796 5,934,341
Benefits (62) 84,499 170,084 551,815 919,611 1,285,998 1,732,532
Services (63) 201,752 345,736 535,498 819,656 1,188,608 1,679,799
Supplies (64) 236,497 476,983 845,809 1,115,050 1,387,161 1,565,214
Facilities (65) 425,972 617,062 915,325 1,181,504 1,208,963 1,371,485
Debt (66) 56,593 55,003 56,593 56,593 56,593 58,953

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,331,243 2,324,488 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324

Expenditures By Object Code  (2018)  1st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 344,946 677,125 1,960,403 3,232,053 4,511,774 5,748,903 6,987,832 8,219,600 9,458,478 10,696,777 11,918,915 15,268,711
Benefits (62) 86,663 172,243 533,762 886,211 1,252,227 1,682,616 2,039,161 2,392,346 2,745,266 3,101,067 3,493,428 4,353,392
Services (63) 110,483 262,079 535,068 836,094 1,098,470 1,555,470 1,802,278 2,003,972 2,252,813 2,611,567 2,938,454 3,241,858
Supplies (64) 202,372 626,422 869,541 1,103,604 1,342,610 1,526,636 1,725,625 1,914,375 2,059,850 2,356,727 2,608,721 2,929,613
Facilities (65) 208,894 410,899 496,869 638,778 648,261 727,301 894,378 1,763,417 1,926,635 2,121,832 2,393,312 3,078,006
Debt (66) 64,200 64,200 65,790 65,790 65,790 65,790 69,292 129,014 129,014 130,604 130,604 131,814

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

Expenditures By Object Code  (2017)  2st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 455,945 788,702 2,016,437 3,258,233 4,512,934 5,756,941 7,002,313 8,230,660 9,462,336 10,693,955 11,897,164 15,045,698
Benefits (62) 103,699 197,761 559,416 910,113 1,264,435 1,686,707 2,037,921 2,391,595 2,743,469 3,092,151 3,459,946 4,335,916
Services (63) 85,398 214,068 447,236 751,803 1,009,882 1,458,745 1,747,346 1,935,208 2,182,210 2,444,887 2,639,792 2,934,997
Supplies (64) 381,515 677,228 1,091,043 1,363,948 1,500,815 1,698,895 1,991,987 2,126,175 2,290,691 2,480,629 2,738,341 3,096,862
Facilities (65) 95,280 167,489 303,535 502,905 615,944 779,894 1,638,381 1,673,902 1,698,957 1,722,683 1,754,547 1,788,184
Debt (66) 71,165 71,165 72,755 72,755 72,755 77,375 143,692 143,692 143,692 145,282 145,282 146,872

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

16,493,780 15,072,146 5,934,341 5,748,903 5,756,941 15,268,711 15,045,698 37.7% 38.3% 15,634,262 477,058
4,590,018 4,391,394 1,732,532 1,682,616 1,686,707 4,353,392 4,335,916 38.7% 38.9% 4,468,080 123,426
3,618,412 3,426,267 1,679,799 1,555,470 1,458,745 3,241,858 2,934,997 48.0% 49.7% 3,439,301 350,874
3,390,838 2,128,517 1,565,214 1,526,636 1,698,895 2,929,613 3,096,862 52.1% 54.9% 2,926,480 -86,758
2,671,115 3,094,478 1,371,485 727,301 779,894 3,078,006 1,788,184 23.6% 43.6% 4,079,208 1,646,113

137,092 135,539 58,953 65,790 77,375 131,814 146,872 49.9% 52.7% 114,925 -24,418
0 900,000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,901,255 29,148,341 12,342,324 11,306,716 11,458,556 29,003,394 27,348,528 39.0% 41.9% 30,519,195 2,343,234

Facilities (65)

Expense By Object Code
January 10, 2019

Expense By Object Source

Debt (66)
Other

Total

Salaries (61)
Benefits (62)
Services (63)

Through June, 2018 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Supplies (64)

Salaries 

50.4%

Benefits

16%

Services

10%

Supplies

10%

Facilitie

s 8%

1%

Salaries

55%

Benefits

16.2%

Services

8.8%

Supplies

9.4%

Facilitie

s…

Debt

1.1%

Salaries

53%

Benefits

15%

Services

12%

Supplies

10%

Facilities

10%

0%
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5111 5,611,000 5,590,000 1,182,605 949,245 726,548 5,693,032 5,491,903 16.7% 13.2% 7,909,548

5112 363,800 366,000 168,554 111,771 83,489 442,385 327,312 25.3% 25.5% 663,951

5113 2,113,611 2,133,000 1,090,961 1,044,695 1,031,384 2,162,504 2,037,974 48.3% 50.6% 2,205,794

5114 50,000 50,000 0 56,428 12,793 56,428 12,793 100.0% 100.0% 0

5115 320,000 310,000 56,902 48,353 31,216 325,564 318,800 14.9% 9.8% 461,796

5116 0 0 0 0 0 15,298 15,427 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5123 648,076 648,076 221,187 244,793 242,293 585,426 589,044 41.8% 41.1% 533,315

5141 157,550 142,850 114,773 66,863 53,871 210,040 157,429 31.8% 34.2% 347,520

5151 170,000 170,000 67,556 73,834 97,667 166,737 164,500 44.3% 59.4% 130,348

5161 15,000 11,500 5,328 5,224 3,702 17,814 16,500 29.3% 22.4% 20,586

5165 67,500 60,000 44,349 33,176 1,698 75,436 58,718 44.0% 2.9% 189,234

5171 24,368 35,000 42,543 28,601 27,404 38,269 35,933 74.7% 76.3% 56,348

5173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5179 927,735 900,000 586,403 547,036 539,398 1,041,334 951,608 52.5% 56.7% 1,073,851

5181 0 0 0 0 350 0 350 0.0% 100.0% 0

5191 1,000 1,000 0 75 50 3,275 7,700 2.3% 0.6% 0

5195 40,000 40,000 0 0 27,542 0 27,542 0.0% 100.0% 0

5192 19,220 40,145 13,420 5,800 0 39,474 0 14.7% 0.0% 182,668

5198 70,650 70,650 22,418 44,124 29,506 145,204 79,297 30.4% 37.2% 66,330

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

51 10,599,510 10,568,221 3,617,000 3,260,017 2,908,913 11,018,219 10,292,833 29.6% 28.3% 12,504,958

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5211 95,000 95,000 0 0 0 96,536 118,549 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5221 235,000 215,000 0 0 0 253,798 240,535 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

52 330,000 310,000 0 0 0 350,335 359,084 0.0% 0.0%         --     

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5311 8,260,000 8,056,000 4,156,976 4,525,942 3,965,545 8,555,306 7,713,558 52.9% 51.4% 7,970,256

5312 140,000 165,000 83,737 72,609 77,670 145,321 139,729 50.0% 55.6% 158,667

5314 511,294 511,294 67,578 135,867 140,414 476,928 497,671 28.5% 28.2% 238,362

5319 825,000 819,000 421,334 409,543 385,566 818,864 771,158 50.0% 50.0% 842,569

5322 0 20,000 0 0 10,000 20,000 20,000 0.0% 50.0% 0

5324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5332 609,837 494,214 0 122,315 123,192 721,398 681,276 17.0% 18.1% 0

5333 8,000 8,000 0 0 0 8,076 8,032 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5369 0 0 0 0 0 10,795 30,622 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5381 70,959 45,000 0 0 0 118,834 94,917 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5397 24,305 24,303 42,264 34,931 32,446 123,500 159,797 28.3% 20.3% 173,964

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

53 10,449,395 10,142,811 4,771,889 5,301,207 4,734,833 10,999,022 10,116,759 48.2% 46.8% 10,046,192Total

Food Service

Adult Basic Ed

Enhancement Grant

A+ Schools Grant

Residential Place/Excess Cost

Spec Ed High Need Fund

Mo PreSch Project

Misc. State Rev.

Other

Vocational/At-Risk

Itemized Revenue Report

Page 1

January 10, 2019

Total

State

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Charitable Gifts

Food Sales to Adults

Student Activity 

Interest

M & M Surcharge Tax

Other

Admission

County

In Lieu of Tax

Presch & BASE Tuition

Adult Ed Tuition

Interest Earned

Food Service

Food Service-Non Program

Early Childhood (PAT)

Vocational Tech Aid

Basic Formula

Transportation

ECSE - State

Basic Formula CTF

Prior Period Adjustment

Misc. Local Rev.

Prop C (STF)

Local

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Other

Total

SA & Boosters

Local PK Tuition

Rental of Property
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5412 150,000 100,000 58,438 51,684 56,181 168,270 179,649 30.7% 31.3% 188,547

5427 252,323 193,195 21,308 25,399 81,019 169,502 171,973 15.0% 47.1% 68,628

5437 0 5,000 0 0 0 3,208 6,982 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5441 409,500 409,262 220,442 168,237 123,012 416,677 407,861 40.4% 30.2% 625,045

5442 106,194 55,000 31,640 0 0 66,541 63,987 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5444 0 0 6,594 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5445 570,000 567,000 234,709 181,143 234,714 558,019 572,767 32.5% 41.0% 639,179

5446 300,000 266,700 139,856 102,722 125,458 324,549 313,386 31.7% 40.0% 390,201

5448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5451 950,000 991,404 429,669 444,093 0 871,982 1,044,259 50.9% 0.0% 1,687,321

5459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5461 0 12,012 17,606 0 0 12,012 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5465 112,346 114,232 55,783 42,625 0 140,659 130,042 30.3% 0.0% 368,153

5472 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,898 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5477 69,570 430,500 127,064 43,897 0 388,908 0 11.3% 0.0% 2,251,485

5478 72,909 72,909 409 8,093 3,686 20,407 30,709 39.7% 12.0% 1,583

5481 40,000 40,000 41,541 0 0 41,541 39,786 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5492 102,086 0 10,106 0 0 33,592 60,544 0.0% 0.0% 8,740,446,122

5497 64,812 64,808 14,820 9,500 18,934 56,514 58,003 16.8% 32.6% 59,934

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

54 3,199,740 3,322,021 1,409,984 1,077,393 643,006 3,272,382 3,083,844 32.9% 20.9% 5,244,052

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5631 163,538 0 163,538 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5641 0 0 1,750 0 0 5,221 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5651 0 0 0 0 -7 2,890 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

56 163,538 0 165,288 0 -7 8,111 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total 2018 Date % 2017 Date %

2019 

Projected

5810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5831 0 5,000 28,379 1,998 3,289 15,507 33,663 12.9% 9.8% 250,552

5841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

58 3,960,108 3,926,910 1,333,157 664,567 1,055,002 3,796,482 3,838,828 17.5% 27.5% 5,926,828

2019 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

1,167,837 524,478

615,482 0

552,355 0

552,355 102,018

852,205 504,378

-3,740,234 -1,130,874 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

Voc Rehab

Dept Health Food Svc Prog

JTPA - WIA

Vocational Ed

Spec Ed High Need Fund

IDEA (Part B) 

ECSE

School Lunch Prog

School Breakfast P.

Title I 

200-0000-5811-0000-06054-1-0000

Other

Voc - Pell Grants

TRA

Title VI B

Junction Hill

School Bus Sale

Property Sales

Tuition Revenue

Misc. Fed. Funds

Other

Total

Other 400-2542 --

(Section 3)     4000-2542  TOTAL 5811

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 2

January 10, 2019

Federal 

Medicaid

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

SpecEd Tuition

Local Tax Effort

Non Revenue Funds

Sale of Bonds

Insurance Recovery

Richards

Tuition Report

Tuition

Notes

200-0000-5811-0000-06050-1-0000 Fairview

200-0000-5811-0000-06051-1-0000 Glenwood

200-0000-5811-0000-06052-1-0000 Howell Valley

200-0000-5811-0000-06053-1-0000

Title IIA

Child Care Devl. Grant

Transportation Other LEAs

Other

Total

Total

Child Care Devl. Grant

Page 11



This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

2019 % of 

Budget through 

DEC

2018 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

2017 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

6111 10,203,637 9,363,149 3,277,709 3,264,299 3,204,552 9,426,911 9,257,429 32.1 34.6 34.6

6112 1,577,238 1,420,015 775,444 694,104 689,933 1,386,553 1,334,121 49.2 50.1 51.7

6121 317,379 268,088 104,881 69,511 86,147 184,727 210,189 33.0 37.6 41.0

6122 130,695 0 42,052 0 0 0 0 32.2

6131 571,599 444,726 196,477 187,314 190,519 490,821 487,972 34.4 38.2 39.0

6141 0 0 925 1,500 78,835 83,740 92,060 1.8 85.6

6142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6151 2,272,224 2,295,446 1,062,321 1,089,254 1,080,010 2,422,587 2,457,508 46.8 45.0 43.9

6152 1,247,982 1,111,271 412,184 330,993 332,968 1,033,191 983,585 33.0 32.0 33.9

6153 120,666 169,450 44,489 109,675 93,977 235,353 211,804 36.9 46.6 44.4

6154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6161 52,362 0 17,859 0 0 0 0 34.1

6171 0 0 0 2,253 0 4,828 11,031 46.7 0.0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salaries 16,493,780 15,072,146 5,934,341 5,748,903 5,756,941 15,268,711 15,045,698 36.0 37.7 38.3

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

2018 % of 

Budget through 

DEC

2018 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

2017 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

6211 1,885,602 1,762,111 663,939 649,854 640,468 1,771,386 1,756,003 35.2 36.7 36.5

6221 298,412 267,423 124,350 112,761 111,196 275,442 271,316 41.7 40.9 41.0

6231 264,569 262,825 104,667 101,505 103,290 268,378 264,324 39.6 37.8 39.1

6232 219,114 209,289 80,682 79,707 79,657 210,213 209,069 36.8 37.9 38.1

6241 1,839,251 1,774,302 676,209 646,788 678,082 1,729,019 1,755,735 36.8 37.4 38.6

6242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6261 82,068 115,444 82,068 77,597 72,089 77,597 72,089 100.0 100.0 100.0

6271 1,000 0 618 14,404 1,925 21,356 7,380 61.8 67.4 26.1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Benefits 4,590,018 4,391,394 1,732,532 1,682,616 1,686,707 4,353,392 4,335,916 37.7 38.7 38.9

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

2018 % of 

Budget through 

DEC

2018 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

2017 % of 

Actual through 

DEC

16,493,780 15,072,146 5,934,341 5,748,903 5,756,941 15,268,711 15,045,698 36.0 37.7 38.3

4,590,018 4,391,394 1,732,532 1,682,616 1,686,707 4,353,392 4,335,916 37.7 38.7 38.9

21,083,798 19,463,540 7,666,873 7,431,519 7,443,648 19,622,103 19,381,613 36.4 37.9 38.4

0.032 20,243,529 840,269

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

6121-4030 65,113 69,035 17,393 20,448 16,185 56,108 38,678

6121-5000 6,923 18,676 4,863 5,738 6,659 9,393 12,525

6121-3000 61,495 102,259 18,949 15,611 36,898 45,136 92,524

6121-1050 183,849 78,118 63,676 26,818 25,880 72,734 65,318

6121-1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-0999 0 0 0 898 525 1,358 1,145

6153-4030 22,601 0 9,943 7,578 8,108 15,930 25,395

6153-5000 4,853 0 1,240 908 850 3,843 8,558

6153-3000 6,606 0 1,798 1,595 1,380 8,880 3,293

6153-1050 37,704 0 13,360 3,530 4,310 7,158 12,660

6153-0000 48,903 169,450 18,148 96,065 79,330 199,543 161,899

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

438,045 437,538 149,370 179,186 180,124 420,080 421,993

34.10 42.66 42.68<--- % of Actual

Benefits

Salaries

Total

Total

All other 6121 & 6153

High School Subs

% of Budgeted -->

Operation & Maint Subs

Elem Support Subs

SF Support Subs

MS Support Subs

HS Support Subs

Support Subs

Elementary Subs

Early Separation Incentive

Support Staff Salaries

Instructional Aids

Bus Trip Activity (KS)

Early Separation (KS)

Other

PEERS

Workman's Comp

PSRS

Classified Sub Salary

Non-Certified Sub

Unemployment

Career Center Subs

South Fork Subs

Substitute Report:  Object Code 6121 & 6153

Classified Unused Sick/Vac.

Certified Subs

Part-Time Certified

Salary Report
January 10, 2019

Certified Salaries

Supplemental Pay

Administrative

OASDI

Medicare

Employee Health & Life

Life (KS)

Other

Spec. Ed. Subs

Middle School Subs

Page 12



This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

124,908 224,620 17,847 47,009 29,415 76,176 69,720

90,160 120,393 48,601 108,466 93,782 115,015 102,756

417,648 404,263 121,436 114,749 100,000 428,788 268,976

15,500 15,200 15,600 15,200 14,800 15,200 14,800

30,000 30,900 2,650 7,444 127 15,021 292

12,000 24,000 27 13,765 0 13,775 9

722,244 562,313 388,410 282,086 217,672 590,959 514,468

16,100 18,600 4,382 4,654 3,870 10,669 11,229

112,250 211,804 46,361 110,050 141,405 191,920 246,492

1,200 2,995 500 500 0 2,790 1,100

82,950 17,532 24,982 6,139 16,810 13,663 39,368

62,850 69,700 25,012 23,240 23,751 57,102 66,197

10,500 3,700 4,208 2,172 2,569 4,831 5,271

243,710 11,500 202,502 4,167 15,127 15,213 26,178

0 66,650 0 23,206 7,352 56,026 14,426

4,600 4,600 645 845 1,783 2,015 3,105

6,000 9,000 2,129 1,483 1,904 6,485 5,238

180,155 210,003 59,562 90,614 133,738 166,313 155,159

250 0 61 282 575 494 687

192,720 188,567 192,720 186,868 179,057 186,868 179,057

20,432 21,700 20,259 19,640 23,758 19,640 19,358

92 100 92 93 0 93 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108,955 102,305 46,665 52,154 53,365 106,780 107,076

21,050 20,050 8,108 11,054 4,847 17,377 13,911

750 750 384 56 10 351 177

38,756 34,163 17,616 7,546 8,586 32,625 29,924

1,036,008 989,989 424,491 416,868 380,083 1,033,688 978,002

66,624 60,870 4,550 5,120 4,360 61,981 62,021

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,618,412 3,426,267 1,679,799 1,555,470 1,458,745 3,241,858 2,934,997

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

2,151,247 1,065,353 860,319 986,370 822,648 1,951,242 1,833,446

392,390 216,800 315,080 142,169 321,426 207,538 359,474

262,650 247,214 135,012 191,788 355,116 204,909 385,232

21,000 21,500 10,526 10,072 7,671 17,320 19,541

0 0 0 0 0 0 618

325,050 324,150 150,269 139,471 144,157 352,527 336,378

73,500 83,500 9,604 10,743 9,051 75,983 61,168

135,000 135,000 71,081 37,361 29,036 99,259 78,656

30,000 35,000 13,324 8,662 9,790 20,835 22,349

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,390,838 2,128,517 1,565,214 1,526,636 1,698,895 2,929,613 3,096,862

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

1,157,895 1,342,500 983,394 271,247 226,291 1,395,985 382,200

908,420 1,105,000 32,975 136,425 172,659 1,186,638 978,373

179,064 140,320 56,469 50,196 62,251 87,032 64,703

145,778 189,926 49,871 79,131 118,213 156,682 140,769

34,772 22,475 28,600 0 14,264 5,676 30,123

0 55,000 0 0 0 1,359 0

25,000 21,355 0 25,265 75,305 26,765 89,105

220,186 217,903 220,176 165,038 110,911 217,870 102,911

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,671,115 3,094,478 1,371,485 727,301 779,894 3,078,006 1,788,184

Expense Report for 6300's
January 10, 2019

Federal 

6311

6312

6313

6315

6317

6361

6362

6363

6371

Other Prch. Srv. (6391)
Entry Fees & Misc. Exp (6398)

Other 6300's

Total 6300's

6359

Expense Report for 6400's

Federal 

6411

6412

6431

6441

6471

6481

6484

6486

6491

6318

Other Prof Srvs. (6319)

6331

6332

6333

6334

6335

6336

6337

6338

6339

6341

Travel (6343)

6349

6351

6352

6353

Other 6400's

Total 6400's

Expense Report for 6500's

Federal 

6521

6531

6541

6542

6543

6543

6551

6552

Other 6500's

Total 6500's

Comments

Comments

Comments
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This report includes the month of December. Printed On: 

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

127,192 125,639 57,363 64,200 75,785 127,044 142,102

3,300 3,300 0 0 0 0 1,590

6,600 6,600 1,590 1,590 1,590 4,770 3,180

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

137,092 135,539 58,953 65,790 77,375 131,814 146,872

2019 Budget
2019 Through 

DEC

2018 Through 

DEC

2017 Through 

DEC
2018 Actual 2017 Actual

15,000 7,608 104,189 0 104,189 0

7,000 5,991 16,000 20,618 16,000 19,721

5,000 4,596 0 66,294 0 65,859

0 0

143,000 105,350 22,432 134,777 25,074 129,735

170,000 123,546 142,620 221,689 145,263 215,314

5,000 0 0 0 0 5,278

2,000 1,226 1,500 0 1,500 1,216

3,000 3,000 455 0 772 417

8,000 1,192 7,625 0 7,625 4,862

5,000 0 777 777

5,000 0 0 17,494 0 17,494

5,000 0 0 2,000 0 2,000

1,000 0

6,000 5,919

2,000 129 1,995 1,995

11,450 0 1,900 -576 11,003 10,842

250 0 0 0 0 0

32,000 0 32,678 9,212 33,736 31,325

1,500 0 0 114 0 539

0 0 4,232 2,416 4,232 2,416

0 0 0 3,960 0 0

5,450 0

-170,000 -123,546 -142,620 -124,878 -145,263 -123,781

262,650 135,012 191,788 355,116 204,909 385,232

2019 Budget 2018 Budget
Thru DEC 

2019

Thru DEC 

2018

Thru DEC 

2017
2018 Total 2017 Total

927,735 900,000 586,403 547,036 539,398 1,041,334 951,608 2017-18 424,417 2014-15 244,520

927,735 900,000 369,393 393,128 315,246 1,007,031 936,503 2016-17 389,927 2013-14 253,647

0 0 217,010 153,907 224,152 34,303 15,105 2015-16 374,821 2012-13 206,041

Sub Total

Student Activities & Boosters

Student Activity Revenue

End of Year Balances

Student Activity Expenditures

Total Fund 6

100-2411-6431-1050-00000-1-0000 PRIN VO HSTW Textbooks

100-3512-6431-4030-00000-1-0000 ECPrpg WPE Textbooks

100-3512-6431-4030-45100-4-0000 ECPrpg TI WPE Textbooks

Other 400-2xxx --

(Section 2)     400-2xxx  TOTAL 6431

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2025 AVE CE Textbooks

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2003 AVE AH Textbooks

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2005 AVE ATCH Textbooks

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2019 AVE LPN Textbooks

100-1321-6431-1050-42701-4-2030 BUS ED Perkins Textbooks

100-1331-6431-1050-00000-1-2010 FACS Textbooks-Home Ec

100-1221-6431-5000-12210-1-0000 SE SFE Textbooks

100-1111-6431-4030-04101-2-0000 WPE Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1111-6431-5000-05101-2-0000 SFE Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1131-6431-3000-03104-2-0000 MS Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1151-6431-1050-01078-2-0000 HS Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1221-6431-1050-12210-1-0000 SE HS Textbooks

100-1221-6431-3000-12210-1-0000 SE MS Textbooks

100-1221-6431-4030-12210-1-0000 SE WPE Textbooks

Textbooks Report

Textbooks (6431) Notes

100-1111-6431-4030-00000-2-0000 WPE Textbooks

100-1111-6431-5000-00000-2-0000 SFE Textbooks

100-1131-6431-3000-00000-2-0000 MS Textbooks

100-1151-6431-1050-00000-1-0000 Not Entered --

100-1151-6431-1050-00000-2-0000 HS Textbooks

Other 6500's

Total 6500's

Expense Report for 6600's
January 10, 2019

Federal 

6623

6631

6633

Comments

Page 14



2018-19 Attendance
Current Year as Compared to Previous Years

YTD 
Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Aug 16 - Dec 21

SFES
PK - SF 94.91% 96.60% 94.71% 89.26% 93.70% 94.02%
Kind - SF 95.91% 96.14% 96.86% 94.62% 96.34% 96.21%
1st - SF 97.62% 96.56% 95.12% 96.28% 96.36% 96.25%
2nd - SF 99.57% 96.94% 95.58% 94.81% 92.22% 95.82%
3rd - SF 97.24% 96.94% 94.83% 93.33% 95.71% 95.73%
4th - SF 98.33% 99.27% 96.58% 98.00% 96.19% 97.74%
5th - SF 99.07% 97.53% 97.75% 96.35% 97.54% 97.71%
6th - SF 97.81% 95.32% 94.99% 92.55% 90.47% 94.53%
2018-2019 SFES Attendance 97.54% 96.99% 95.86% 94.67% 95.01% 96.13%
2017-2018 SFES Attendance 96.90% 95.20% 95.78% 96.29% 94.50% 93.12% 94.62% 94.14% 95.98% 95.61% 95.83%
2016-2017 SFES Attendance 97.91% 96.04% 96.58% 94.33% 94.01% 92.78% 94.74% 93.59% 97.10% 94.84% 96.66%

WPES
PK - WPES 95.87% 96.13% 92.39% 93.40% 93.20% 94.08%
Kind - WPES 95.17% 93.51% 92.12% 91.15% 91.93% 92.74%
1st - WPES 94.90% 94.28% 94.30% 64.02% 94.23% 94.35%
2nd - WPES 95.81% 95.61% 94.62% 92.58% 93.97% 94.71%
3rd - WPES 96.05% 95.16% 94.69% 91.93% 92.99% 94.17%
4th - WPES 97.29% 95.32% 96.41% 94.22% 94.15% 95.47%
2018-2019 WPES Attendance 96.06% 95.22% 94.85% 93.38% 93.97% 94.66%
2017-2018 WPES Attendance 95.68% 94.13% 93.99% 93.92% 93.41% 92.50% 93.62% 94.04% 95.14% 93.92% 94.70%
2016-2017 WPES Attendance 95.74% 94.08% 94.22% 93.97% 93.56% 95.18% 93.43% 90.64% 95.00% 94.39% 94.63%

WPMS
5th - WPMS 97.67% 95.72% 94.71% 94.32% 91.96% 94.77%
6th - WPMS 97.87% 96.35% 95.85% 94.61% 93.73% 95.64%
7th - WPMS 96.44% 95.66% 95.09% 94.42% 94.27% 95.13%
8th - WPMS 96.31% 95.05% 95.24% 93.13% 92.10% 94.36%
2018-2019 WPMS Attendance 96.90% 95.71% 95.23% 94.13% 93.05% 94.99%
2017-2018 WPMS Attendance 97.04% 95.29% 94.96% 95.00% 91.01% 94.24% 94.58% 94.23% 94.45% 95.27% 95.93%
2016-2017 WPMS Attendance 96.88% 95.31% 95.18% 94.87% 94.38% 93.43% 94.25% 94.41% 96.18% 96.00% 95.82%

WPHS  
9th - WPHS 96.83% 95.52% 94.64% 93.47% 94.51% 94.91%
10th - WPHS 97.06% 94.94% 94.59% 93.23% 94.41% 94.84%
11th - WPHS 97.44% 95.75% 94.90% 94.96% 94.70% 95.49%
12th - WPHS 97.93% 94.58% 95.23% 93.73% 94.57% 95.17%
2018-2019 WPHS Attendance 97.28% 95.22% 94.83% 93.83% 94.51% 95.09%
2017-2018 WPHS Attendance 96.72% 95.62% 94.91% 94.37% 93.13% 93.82% 93.67% 94.10% 94.65% 96.07% 94.65%
2016-2017 WPHS Attendance 97.06% 98.59% 95.94% 94.85% 95.05% 94.55% 94.88% 94.31% 95.37% 95.03% 95.25%



2018-19 Enrollment
Current Year as Compared to Previous Years

16-Aug 31-Aug 30-Sep 31-Oct 30-Nov 31-Dec 31-Jan 28-Feb 31-Mar 30-Apr Last Day
SFES
PK - SF 18 18 18 18 18 18
Kind - SF 26 27 26 25 24 24
1st - SF 24 21 21 21 22 22
2nd - SF 20 20 20 18 18 18
3rd - SF 24 24 24 22 22 22
4th - SF 31 30 31 30 30 30
5th - SF 18 18 18 18 19 19
6th - SF 19 19 19 19 19 19
2018-2019 SFES Enrollment 180 177 177 171 172 172 0 0 0 0 0
Free/Reduced % 55.56% 60.45% 61.58% 65.50% 66.28% 66.28%
SPED % 15.56% 15.82% 16.38% 16.96% 16.86% 16.28%

2018-2019 SFES Enrollment 180 177 177 171 172 172 0 0 0 0 0
2017-2018 SFES Enrollment 185 183 179 178 174 174 178 180 180 182 182
2016-2017 SFES Enrollment 153 153 156 160 160 160 160 158 163 164 166

WPES EC (not included in WPES Enrollment Totals or Calculations)
E1 - WPES (SPED Referral Process) 3 18 21 13 7 9
EC - WPES (Early Childhood SPED) 32 33 36 47 53 56

WPES
PK - WPES 37 36 36 36 35 36
Kind - WPES 125 126 126 125 129 129
1st - WPES 139 137 137 139 137 137
2nd - WPES 145 143 144 143 144 146
3rd - WPES 146 147 146 148 150 149
4th - WPES 188 183 185 185 185 187
2018-2019 WPES Enrollment 780 772 774 776 780 784 0 0 0 0 0
Free/Reduced % 73.33% 79.66% 81.27% 84.41% 85.77% 85.97%
SPED % 21.54% 22.54% 23.00% 24.10% 25.00% 25.13%

2018-2019 WPES Enrollment 780 772 774 776 780 784 0 0 0 0 0
2017-2018 WPES Enrollment 752 766 759 745 758 754 753 759 770 771 771
2016-2017 WPES Enrollment 750 761 770 775 772 769 779 770 775 769 765

WPMS
5th - WPMS 145 144 144 143 142 142
6th - WPMS 154 153 153 154 154 155
7th - WPMS 150 149 153 153 152 152
8th - WPMS 139 141 141 143 145 144
2018-2019 WPMS Enrollment 588 587 591 593 593 593 0 0 0 0 0
Free/Reduced % 75.00% 77.34% 77.50% 78.75% 79.60% 80.27%
SPED % 13.78% 14.14% 13.87% 14.17% 13.66% 13.66%

2018-2019 WPMS Enrollment 588 587 591 593 593 593 0 0 0 0 0
2017-2018 WPMS Enrollment 564 591 592 591 585 588 581 571 580 578 577
2016-2017 WPMS Enrollment 518 538 541 543 544 545 541 540 544 538 538

WPHS  
9th - WPHS 328 305 302 306 307 308
10th - WPHS 259 261 265 264 259 259
11th - WPHS 257 255 257 256 255 254
12th - WPHS 240 243 242 242 241 240
2018-2019 WPHS Enrollment 1084 1064 1066 1068 1062 1061 0 0 0 0 0
Free/Reduced % 50.00% 57.05% 58.07% 58.71% 59.89% 60.23%
SPED % 12.27% 13.06% 13.23% 13.67% 14.03% 13.48%
Non-Resident % 47.23% 48.21% 48.03% 47.85% 48.31% 48.26%

2018-2019 WPHS Enrollment 1084 1064 1066 1068 1062 1061 0 0 0 0 0
2017-2018 WPHS Enrollment 1032 1041 1037 1025 1017 1011 1006 1000 990 988 988
2016-2017 WPHS Enrollment 1043 1061 1051 1045 1035 1035 1018 1016 1014 1001 999

District Enrollment 2632 2600 2608 2608 2607 2610 0 0 0 0 0
District Free/Reduced % 62.88% 68.58% 69.59% 71.36% 72.54% 72.91%
District SPED % 15.58% 16.31% 16.49% 17.10% 17.41% 17.20%
District Non-Resident % 19.45% 19.73% 19.63% 19.59% 19.68% 19.62%

2018-2019 Enrollment 2632 2600 2608 2608 2607 2610 0 0 0 0 0
2017-2018 Enrollment 2533 2581 2567 2539 2534 2527 2518 2510 2520 2519 2518
2016-2017 Enrollment 2464 2513 2518 2523 2511 2509 2498 2484 2496 2472 2468



S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Aug. 6             5th Grade Orientation (6 -7:00 pm) 26 27 28 29 30 31

28 29 30 31 Aug. 8             WP & SF Kindergarten Open House (5-6:30 pm)

S M T W T F S Aug. 13 9th Grade Zizzer Day (8:30 AM - 1:00 PM) S M T W T F S

1 2 3 Aug. 13 1

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Aug. 15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Sept. 2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Sept. 16 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

26 27 28 29 30 31 Oct. 11 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Oct. 14

S M T W T F S Oct. 18 S M T W T F S

Nov. 1 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Nov. 15 Teacher Independent Workday (No School) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Dec. 12 SCCC Fall Commencement, Civic Center, 7:00 pm 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Dec. 20 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 29 30 31

Jan. 6

S M T W T F S Jan. 10 S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 Jan. 17 1 2 3 4

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Jan. 20 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Feb. 14 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Feb. 17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

27 28 29 30 31 Mar. 2-6 26 27 28 29 30

November 2019 Mar. 6 MAY 2020

S M T W T F S Mar. 16-20 S M T W T F S

1 2 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 May 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 May 12 SCCC Spring Commencement, Civic Center, 7:00 pm 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 May 13 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

May 13 31

DECEMBER 2019 May 14 Faculty/Staff  Reception JUNE 2020

S M T W T F S May 14 Faculty Work Day S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 May 25 Memorial Day - No Summer School 1 2 3 4 5 6

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 May 26-Jun 18 Summer School 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

29 30 31 August 12 January 18 28 29 30

September 19 February 18
October 22 March 17
November 14 April 20
December 15 May 9
Total 1st Semester 82 Total 2nd Semester 82

                                      **If more school is missed after using the above dates, additional days may be added to the

                                  end of the school year at the discretion of the school board.

Spring Break (No School)

Spring Break (No School)

End of Third Quarter (41 Days)

Apr. 10, 13

Christmas Vacation-No School

Issue Grade Cards

School Resumes after Christmas Break

Teacher In-Service (No School)

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (No School)

SEPTEMBER 2019

AUGUST 2019

End of First Quarter (40 Days)

Parent / Teacher Conference Week

Parent / Teacher Conferences Week 

Teacher In-Service (No School)

Open House, All Buildings (5:00 – 7:00 PM)

1/2 Day, Dismiss @ 12:15 pm, End of Second Quarter (42 Days)

Dec. 23 –Jan. 3

President’s Day (No School)

JULY 2019

MARCH 2020

FEBRUARY 2020

APRIL 2020

Classes Begin

Labor Day (No School)

Teacher Workshop

OCTOBER 2019

Registration – Middle School & WP Elementary (New students only)

JANUARY 2020

May 7 8th Grade Promotion - 7:00 pm WPCC

12th Grade Graduation - 7:00 pm WPCC

2019-2020 School Calendar

Aug. 12, 13, 14

Registration – High School (all grades, drop-in 8am- 3pm)

West Plains Schools

Jul. 30 - Aug. 2

For more info visit www.ZIZZERS.org

Jul. 30 - Aug. 2

Nov. 25-29

Teacher Independent Workday (No School)

Fall Break (No School)

Teacher In-Service (No School)

Teacher In-Service (No School)

* If school is closed for more than 10 days due to inclement weather, the 

following dates will be used as additional instructional days:                                     

(1) Jan. 17 (2) Jan. 20, (3) Feb. 14, (4) Feb. 17, (5) Apr. 10

Second SemesterFirst Semester

End of Fourth Quarter (43 days)

Last Day of Classes (4 hour day, dismiss 12:15pm)



In order based on 

arrival
Interest Payment Method Floor

Interest 

Compound Period

Tax Anticipatory/ 

Short Term Loan 

Rate

Option 1
91 Day -T Bill - 25 Basis                      

(Round to nearest .05)
1.00% Monthly

Option 2 
ICS Program - 91 Day -T Bill                                 

Round to nearest .05
1.25% Monthly

Landmark 1.31% Monthly Prime 

Community First 1.25% Monthly
Prime - 0.5%       

(Floor 4.5%)

Wood & Huston 

Bank
none Daily Prime - 0.75% 

Option 1 91 Day -T Bill - 25 Basis 1.00% Monthly

Option 2 Fixed 2.25% (1 yr. commitment) -- Monthly

Option 3 Fixed 2.55% (3 yr. commitment) -- Monthly

Option 4 Fixed 2.65% (5 yr. commitment) -- Monthly

Bank Depository Bid Comparison Sheet
Bid Opening: 1-11-2019

Southern Bank Prime +1%

91 Day -T Bill + 16 Basis 

91 Day -T Bill + 31 Basis 

91 Day -T Bill - 10 Basis 

West Plains Bank
Prime - 1.0%       

(Floor 4.5%)
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